


Ms. 
Customer Relations

Customer:
Program:

Source:

Case 090154696

Status:

Assigned:

WVWBA71F18V
Vehicle: 2008 Volkswagen Eos

1/16/2008

Dealer: Jack Daniels Motors, Inc. (408252)
Greg Peters (PETERSG) Wty Start Date: 04/30/2008
Phone 12,200 Miles
07/20/2009   Closed

Odometer:
Production Date:

Reasons
CATEGORY / TYPE / REASON PART DESCRIPTION RESOLUTIONASST REQUEST

MechatronicVehicle Problem / Engine / Surging Not Applicable Not Applicable

Contacts
07/20/2009 01:45:51 PETERSG Call To Dealer Service Mgr - Pedro  @ Jack Daniels Motors, Inc. (408252)

RC advised SM that we are willing to pay for the body repairs as a goodwill gesture.  RC asked SM to fax the
completed R.O. to CCC along with some photos of the body damage.  SM agreed to do so and said he would have
his dealership tell the customer the good news.  No further action, pending dealer fax.

07/20/2009 08:51:35 PETERSG E-Mail From Product Liaison - Chris Lewis 

PL responded by saying that PL will pay for the body repairs.  PL asked for the completed R.O. so they can EFT
the dealership.  PL mentioned that pictures would be welcomed as well.  RC to call the dealer.

07/17/2009 02:28:11 PETERSG E-Mail To Product Liaison - Chris Lewis 

RC e-mailed the estimate to PL.  RC to wait for PL's response.

07/17/2009 01:45:57 WILLIAC2 Assigned To Eastern - CCC 

07/17/2009 01:45:33 WILLIAC2 FAX From Dealership Personnel - Pedro @ Jack Daniels Motors, Inc. (408252)

Fax in doc center.

07/16/2009 04:39:31 PETERSG Call To Dealer Service Mgr - Pedro  @ Jack Daniels Motors, Inc. (408252)

RC asked the SM to fax the estimate to CCC.  RC advised we will research with PL once it is received and then
call him back with our position.  RC to wait for fax.

07/16/2009 04:32:47 PETERSG Voice Mail From Dealer Service Mgr - Pedro @ Jack Daniels Motors, Inc. (40825

SM states he has an estimate and he would like to fax it.  (SM states the estimate is $2,130.00). RC to call the SM.

07/16/2009 02:53:13 FOXK1 Voice Mail To Dealer Service Advisor - Mechelle @ Jack Daniels Motors, Inc. (40

LMTRMC.  ES/RC wait dealer call.

07/13/2009 04:04:55 PETERSG Call To Dealer Service Advisor - Michelle @ Jack Daniels Motors, Inc. (408252)

SA states she asked the customer to bring her vehicle to the body shop, but she hasn't done that yet.  SA states
she will give the customer a call to find out whether the customer has a time frame in mind.  RC to follow up with
the SA again for an update.

07/07/2009 03:06:14 PETERSG Call To Dealer Service Mgr - Pedro @ Jack Daniels Motors, Inc. (408252)

SM states his SA, Michelle had been working with the customer (as we speak), trying to obtain photos in order to
get a rough estimate for body repairs.  RC advised that we are actually going to need an "accurate" estimate for
the body repairs.  SM states he will make sure to call RC when he gets the estimate.
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Contacts
06/24/2009 02:53:54 PETERSG Voice Mail To Dealer Service Mgr - Pedro @ Jack Daniels Motors, Inc. (408252)

RC LVMM for the SM, asking him to RMC when he has the body shop estimate.  RC to wait for the SM's call.

06/22/2009 03:56:33 PETERSG Call To Owner - Ms.   

RC informed the customer that we will need her to return to 408252 so we can get a repair estimate.  RC explained
that she may use the SM, Pedro, as her point of contact in coordinating the estimate.  RC advised that once we
have the estimate, RC will research the matter and then call her back with our position.  RC to follow up in a day or
so to ensure the dealer was able to coordinate an inspection.

06/22/2009 03:54:55 PETERSG Voice Mail To Dealer Service Mgr - Pedro  @ Jack Daniels Motors, Inc. (408252

RC LVMM for the SM, letting him know that we will need to get the customer back in for a repair estimate on the
body damage.  RC advised that RC will call the customer and will let her know to use the SM as her point of
contact in coordinating the inspection.  RC to call the customer.

06/22/2009 03:46:30 PETERSG Call From Product Liaison - Chris Lewis 

PL agreed that we should have the customer return to the dealer so we can obtain a proper repair estimate for the
body damage.

06/22/2009 03:38:49 PETERSG Call To Owner - Ms.   

(RC sees in the previous note that it appears the customer seems to think we are avoiding her).  RC called the
customer to explain that RC has no problem speaking with her.  RC explained that we wanted to do some leg work
so that we had something to discuss, as we know what it is that she is claiming and we know she would like us to
pay for the body repairs.  RC provided a status update on the research performed so far and let her know that we
will call her back with direction by Wednesday at the latest.  Customer said she will be pretty busy tomorrow
(Tuesday), so Wednesday would be better to have lenghtly conversations if needed.  RC to wait for PL's response.

06/22/2009 03:31:33 JONESTR Assigned To Eastern - unassigned 

Customer requesting not to be contacted on Tuesday, please call on Wednesday.  Wait level 2.

06/22/2009 03:27:43 JONESTR Return To Owner -   

CO advised customer at this time concerns and request will be looked into, and customer will receive a follow-up
call on Tuesday 06/23/09 to advise of next course of action.  Customer states that what the problem is with VW, no
one at the dealer wants to talk about the concern, and now same treatment except for CO.  Customer states
actually this has been going on for 3 weeks now because she never get a day off and she takes care of her sister
with cancer and this is the only day she can pursue this issue.  Customer states there is no way she can answer
any calls or speak with anyone on tomorrow, because of the tight schedule.  Customer states pleas have Rep. call
on Wednesday 06/24/09. CO apologized for concern and advised records will reflect call back on Wednesday.  CO
to escalate case.

06/22/2009 03:20:32 PETERSG Call To Dealer Service Mgr - Pedro Martin 201-376-7206 @ Jack Daniels Motors

SM states he reviewed this with his FOM, Rick Barke, who confirmed this should be an insurance matter.  SM
states he thinks there is about $1500-$2000 worth of body damage but she will need to be brought back in to
408252 so they can work up a proper repair estimate with one of their local body shops.  RC advised that we are
researching this with PL and RC will call him back with PL's position.

06/22/2009 03:20:17 PETERSG Voice Mail To Product Liaison - Chris Lewis  

RC LVMM for PL, explaining the customer's allegations and asked for direction.  RC to wait for PL's response.

06/22/2009 03:17:35 JONESTR Return To Owner -   
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Contacts
06/22/2009 03:16:31 PETERSG Call From Associate - Traci Jones 

RC advised that VW will research her request for cost assistance on the body repairs and call her back tomorrow
with our response.  RC to call PL.

06/22/2009 03:14:42 JONESTR Call To Level 2 / Exec - Greg 

CO spoke with RC/Greg advised of previous notes.  RC states to inform customer request will be looked into and
customer will receive a follow-up call tomorrow.  CO inquired if RC wanted to speak with customer as escalation
process show call should be transferred live.  RC states advising CO of what to tell customer.   CO to return to
owner.

06/22/2009 03:04:29 JONESTR Call From Owner - 

Customer states:  2nd VW, maintained at dealer 408252.  Customer states vehicle was having a terrible surging
concern, with the vehicle jumping forward.  Customer states took the vehicle in for diagnosis to dealer 408252 DP
experienced the concerns was advised the mechatronic needs to be replaced, but it will take 6-8 weeks to get the
part.  Customer states asked if it was safe to drive the vehicle, and customer was informed yes.  Customer states
while arriving to work before part came in while attempting to park the vehicle surged forward and customer hit the
lamp post.  Customer states called dealer 408252 to advise of the concern and she was informed to contact CCC,
also within 3 days of her call the part was available for repairs within the next three days.  Customer stets now she
is being advised to contact her insurance company for body repairs, but feels since a VW part caused the surging
and dealer 408252 advised customer she can continue to drive she is seeking VW to cover repairs, customer
states she was not injured but very scared.  CO advised all information has been documented, and call will be
transferred to Rep. that will be able to look into customer concerns.  CO to call level 2.
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Mr. 
Customer Relations

Customer:
Program:

Source:

Case 090095128

Status:

Assigned:

WVWFA71F58V
Vehicle: 2008 Volkswagen Eos

1/11/2008

Dealer: West Houston Volkswagen (425047)
Melinda Prentice (PRENTIM) Wty Start Date: 02/25/2008
Phone 9,000 Miles
05/27/2009   Closed

Odometer:
Production Date:

Reasons
CATEGORY / TYPE / REASON PART DESCRIPTION RESOLUTIONASST REQUEST
Dealer / Service / Dealer Opted Not to Assist Not Applicable Not Applicable

GeneratorVehicle Problem / Transmission / Hesitation Goodwill C.R. Full Assistance

Contacts
05/27/2009 03:38:13 FOXK1 Assigned To Southern - PRENTIM 

PL generating EFT.  No further action.

05/27/2009 03:24:25 CAMILOM Assigned To Volkswagen - ccc 

05/27/2009 03:23:58 CAMILOM Note To User - ccc 

Email photo attachments in doc center.

05/27/2009 03:23:46 CAMILOM E-Mail From Owner - 

From: 
To: 
Sent: Monday, April 27, 2009 1:31:25 PM
Subject: pictures of eos

05/26/2009 02:55:41 PRENTIM E-Mail From Product Liaison - Chris Lewis 

This completes my file. An EFT is in process for the dealer. No further action.

05/26/2009 01:30:14 PRENTIM E-Mail To Product Liaison - Chris Lewis  

RC forwarded pictures of customer's vehicle to PL. No further action from CCC.  (PL to reimburse Dealer.)

05/26/2009 01:29:03 PRENTIM E-Mail From Dealer Service Mgr - James Rushing @ West Houston Volkswagen

RC received photos of customer's vehicle. RC to forward to PL to complete documentation necessary for dealer
reimbursement.

05/22/2009 11:50:45 PETERSG Voice Mail To Dealer Service Mgr - James  @ West Houston Volkswagen (42504

RC LVMM for the SM, letting him know that we still need photos.  RC provided e-mail address for the photos.  RC
to wait for photos.

05/22/2009 11:45:19 PETERSG E-Mail To Product Liaison - Chris Lewis 

RC forwarded the dealer's R.O. to PL for processing of the dealer's reimbursement.  RC to call the dealer and
again ask for photos.

05/22/2009 10:58:23 CAMILOM Assigned To Southern - ccc 
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Contacts
05/22/2009 10:57:50 CAMILOM FAX From Dealership Personnel - Laura Kydd @ West Houston Volkswagen (42

Fax in doc center.

05/04/2009 05:40:32 BALDWIA Call From Dealer Service Mgr - James Rushing @ West Houston Volkswagen (4

Service Manager advised calling regarding concern; seeking to know how to submit the claim. RCM advised for
Service Manager to fax the Repair Order and rental receipt to CCC and we would reimburse dealer via EFT;
provided fax number and reference number. CO to review and close pending dealer fax.

04/29/2009 08:09:44 PRENTIM Note To User - CCC 

RC has not heard from DLR after voicemail left authorizing repairs and rental.  No further action pending call from
dealer.

04/28/2009 12:03:56 PRENTIM Call To Spouse - Ms.  

RC advised that VW has authorized repairs and a rental for the time the vehicle is in the body shop.  RC advised
VW is going to pay dealer to complete body repairs. Customer concerned that this will occur again. RC advised
Dealer has repaired vehicle and if she experiences any further issues, she should call CCC.  Customer happy with
decision and will follow up with Dealer later today.  RC to wait Dealer call.

04/28/2009 10:52:15 PRENTIM Voice Mail For Dealer Service Mgr - James  @ West Houston Volkswagen (4250

RC advised PL has authorized repairs to vehicle based on estimate Dealer provided. RC advised pictures are still
needed in order to reimburse dealer once repairs are done. PL also authorized rental during the time the vehicle is
in the body shop. RC left direct extension to discuss further.  (Internal:  RC will ask Dealer to fax completed Repair
Order and rental receipt to RC and will remind Dealer to send pictures of damage.) RC to call owner.

04/28/2009 10:46:53 PRENTIM E-Mail From Product Liaison - Chris Lewis 

We will need pictures of the damage for our files but the dealer can proceed with repairs. I will cover rental
expense for the time the vehicle is in the body shop. RC to call dealer.

04/27/2009 05:29:22 HOWARDB Return To Spouse - Ms.  

CA advised the Customer that the RC is assisting another Customer. CA advised the Customer that the RC left a
message today that we are waiting for some additional information from the Dealer to research for assistance. CA
advised the Customer that she will be contacted with an update before close of business on 04/28/09. RC to wait
for e-mail from Dealer.

04/27/2009 05:26:34 PETERSG Call From Associate - Brent Howard 

CO states the customer is seeking an update.  RC advised that we just left her a voicemail less than two hours
ago, letting her know that while we are intersted in cost assistance, we haven't come to a final conclusion.  CO
agreed to inform the customer that we are still researching the customer's request and will work to get another
update for her before the close of business tomorrow.

04/27/2009 05:24:20 HOWARDB Return Call From Spouse - Ms. 

Customer called seeking an update on her file. CA placed the Customer on hold to contact level 2.

04/27/2009 03:55:10 PRENTIM FAX To Product Liaison - Chris Lewis  

RC forwarded Repair Order and estimate for body damage to PL. RC inquired if pictures are still necessary.

04/27/2009 03:45:36 PRENTIM Voice Mail For Spouse -  

RC advised still looking into request for repair assistance.  RC advised waiting for pictures from Dealer to review
with PL but that VW is looking to assist in some manner.  Wait Dealer email.

04/27/2009 03:36:30 PRENTIM Assigned To Southern - PRENTIM 

Repair order and estimate are both in doc center. RC to wait for dealer email with pictures to forward to PL.  Call
customer with an update.
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Contacts
04/27/2009 03:07:09 MARASHS Assigned To Southern - ccc 

04/27/2009 03:05:38 MARASHS FAX From Dealer Service Mgr - James @ West Houston Volkswagen (425047)

Fax in Doc Center.

04/27/2009 02:05:26 PRENTIM Call To Dealer Service Mgr - James @ West Houston Volkswagen (425047)

Service Manager faxed estimate to RC as RC was on the phone. Service Manager waiting for pictures from his
Service Advisor.  RC provided RC email address of melinda.prentice@vw.com for pictures.  RC to wait documents
from Dealer.

04/22/2009 04:25:56 FOXK1 Voice Mail With Dealer Service Mgr - James @ West Houston Volkswagen (425

LVMM noting we received the warranty repair order fax, but not the estimate and pictures.  ES wait for dealer
email.

04/22/2009 04:25:18 FOXK1 E-Mail To Product Liaison - Chris Lewis 

Here is the repair order for the customer, reference 90095128.  We have yet to receive the pictures and body shop
estimate.

04/22/2009 03:49:37 WILLIAC2 Assigned To Southern - CCC 

04/22/2009 03:49:30 WILLIAC2 FAX From Dealership Personnel - Ms Kydd @ West Houston Volkswagen (4250

04/21/2009 02:16:57 FOXK1 Return Call From Dealer Service Mgr - James @ West Houston Volkswagen (42

ES advised of need to have the repair order for the valve body, estimate, and pictures.  Service advised he will fax
that and will get us the pictures in the morning, his cel is   ES wait for fax.

04/21/2009 11:12:05 FOXK1 Voice Mail To Spouse - Ms.   

ES LVMM noting our message to the dealer for the estimate and pictures.  ES wait dealer call.

04/21/2009 11:10:07 FOXK1 Voice Mail To Dealer Service Mgr - James  @ West Houston Volkswagen (42504

LMTRMC.  ES call customer.

04/21/2009 11:05:47 FOXK1 Call From Product Liaison - Chris 

PL advised they need photos and a repair order estimating the cost of the exterior repairs, that is along as it is in
reason they will pay for the damage and a rental to correct.  ES advised will get this information.  ES call dealer.

04/20/2009 05:02:15 FOXK1 Call To Spouse - Ms.   

ES advised we are researching her requests, we have sent the information provided by the dealer to our PL group
to research, the dealer replaced the valve body and this has corrected the concern, the vehicle is ready, we will
have an update by Thursday at the latest.  Customer understood, but felt we were maybe waiting on an update to
the software.  ES advised of not being aware of this.  ES wait for PL.

04/20/2009 04:58:36 FOXK1 Voice Mail To Product Liaison - Chris 

ES seeking an update.  ES call customer.

04/17/2009 04:48:55 PRENTIM FAX To Product Liaison - Chris Lewis 

RC faxed incident report to PL based on customer and dealer conversation in notes.  Wait PL.
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Contacts
04/17/2009 04:48:31 PRENTIM Assigned To Southern - PRENTIM 

RC to review with PL.

04/17/2009 04:40:15 ZIEHMEC Assigned To Southern - CCC 

Please note customer alleges accident due to hesitation. RC to further research.

04/17/2009 04:12:46 ZIEHMEC Call To Dealer Service Mgr - James @ West Houston Volkswagen (425047)

RCM advised Service Manager of the customers concerns and what the customer is seeking. Service Manager
states: they have found the vehicle operating to specifications several times; he has driven it home before; concern
is vehicle does not have power; first time they found the customer was not putting premium gas in it; now the
vehicle had a hesitation concern and they backed into a basketball pole; the field and Service Manager drove it
with the customer; they are going to do the repairs to the valve body but they will not cover the body damage per
the FOM; the customer is in rental but has to return it today or they will be paying for it as the valve body is
repaired and the customer is aware of this; the vehicle has been to dealer 3 times, twice for this concern; total of
17 days. RCM to assign to level 2 as this is an alleged accident.

04/17/2009 03:41:44 ZIEHMEC Assigned To RCM - Southern - BALDWIA 

Assigned for handling.

04/17/2009 03:32:40 SHEARDA Assigned To RCM - Southern - CCC 

Customer states that the vehicle has been to dealer 425047 three to four times for a hesitation concern, and had
been advised that the dealership is waiting on a program to address this; Customer states that the vehicle had this
concern and hit a basket ball goal and now she is being advise that the concern will not  be covered;  Customer is
seeking to either the vehicles hesitations concern and the damage to the rear of the vehicle to be addressed at no
cost to her or she wants us to take this vehicle back and give her the $5k she put down as a deposit.  RCM to
evaluate and follow up with customer by Mon., 004/20/2009 on her cell, 281-352-4875.  RCM to evaluate.

04/17/2009 03:16:58 SHEARDA Call From Spouse - Ms. 

Customer states:  Original owner; Customer leased from VCI; This customer/family has owned one vehicle(s);
Does not maintain the vehicle at our dealer; No additional warranty/Service contract; working with Jeremy AS, and
Kathy Scott the sales person; Customer states that the vehicle is at dealer 425047 as there is a hesitation concern;
Customer states when the vehicle is at a full stop and you accelerate the it will hesitate; Customer states that the
vehicle has been to the dealership a few times for this concern and they have been advised that they are waiting
on a program to address this and now they are waiting on a part to come in which they think will address this
concern;  Customer state that the other day her son was attempting to move the vehicle when it hesitated and hit a
basketball goal; states that dealer 425047 states that the concern will not be covered; Customer states this is a
safety concern and what would of happen if her daughter had been driving; Customer is seeking to us to either; to
repair the hesitation concern and the rear damage to the vehicle or she wants us to take this vehicle back and give
her a deposit of $5k back; this customer perceives this to be a premature failure.  CO advised customer that our
obligation as the manufacture is to repair the vehicle within the parameters of the warranty; advised that because
of the nature of her concern CO is going to assign this case to a RCM to evaluate; advised that CO is not setting
any false expectations and that the RCM will follow up by Mon., 04/20/2009 before the close of business.
Customer states they have no vehicle to drive.  CO advised of our rental policy and advised customer to contact
the dealership for assistance.  CO to assign to RCM to evaluate.
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Ivly VIItImn\tlas on the prOdrxt:r. sold hereby aYe 
those of tht) manufactumr, Th(l SeH8f. hereby 
6){presaly disclalm$ all W!ltrat1\it1s, ~ttu!lr erpresa 
or Implied, Including anY mplled warralllY Of 
mera1!'ll1t(!blJlty Of fitness to!' <l J){!rtlcular purPQSt:, 
and neither \l:WJmli~ oor stIthorilos I1l'1Y other 
l)et8on If) assume for It any llabfrty in cont1ecllOn 
\'lith th!) $Ale 01 said products, 



06/21/2009 12:32 FAX 2616756257 

~ 
WEST HOUSTON VOLKSWAGEN 

WEST HOUSTON 
VOLKSWAGEN 

17113 Katy Freeway 
Houston, Texas 77094 

I4J 004 

VWWS92487 

(281) 675·660D (281) 675-6663 (281) 676-8664 Fax (281) 67$·8257 
www.westhoustonvw.com 

1111111111111111111111 ilill 

29331 

KATY, TX  

abal. net 

I lUI ~I" 1/1111111111111111 

3 TOTALS···· .. ···· ................................ ' .......... "' •••.. 
• l.ASOR 

JOSIf 3 JOURNAL pREFIX Vl\W.) Jostt 3 TOTAL SJa.4S JOB/! 4 CllARGcS·· .. ·· .. ···· .. ·• •• '''' ................... ' ...................................... . 

lABOR ............................................................................. . 
J/f 4 SOVWZOJ. INT TRIM CO/ICERfi HOUlS: TECH(S);4195 0.00 

TeC~ DATE START FINISH ACT TIME DESCRIPTION 
4195 08/11/09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ENTERED IN INVOICING 

TOTAL TECH TIME 0,00 0,00 
CUSTIllER STATES RIGHT SIDE A PILLARD IS LEAJ(!NG IMTER 

. SEE LINE 3 
5 CHARGES ................................................................................ . 

.. .. -- ... ----_. -- .. _ .. _-_." .. _- ------ ............ --~.- _. --~- ... -_ ....... -- .. 
I J'f£.7O'/ltl03 RENTAL HOlRS: 

Operation (DARDENT @ 07/28/2009 13:50) 
TE~ DATE SIART FINISH ACT 

4195 08/18/09 0.00 0.00 0.00 
TOTAL TEOi TINE 0.00 

REIfTAL 

TECH(S) :4195 

TIME a'SCR[PTION 
0.00 ENTERED IN INVOICING 
0.00 

1.:;;;";0" .... WARRANTY OP. COOES·---FLAT IlRS ... OTHER HRS, .. FC .. AUTH. COIlE .. CLAIM TYPE o L0AN55 ISP 
..... POi'· ...... ·VEND HI\'l·INV .DATE·DES(llIPTION···· .............. -........ "" 

0.00 

8531 926846933 08/18/09 aUDGET 926846933 630.07 
TOTAL • SUBLET 630.07 

5 TOTAl.S················· -_ .....•••.•••••••••••••.•.......••••..•••• 
SUBLET 630.07 

J08II 5 JOURNAL PREFIX IJW.oIS J08II 5 TOTAL 630.07 o ~ARGES· .......... · ........ -.. • .. • .... · .... • ............ • .. ··· .. ····••• .. ·· .. • .. ··_ .... . 

EXTERIOR TRIM HOORS: TECH(S):4196 0.00 
(DARDENT ~ 08/14/z009 11:59) 

DATE START FINISH ACT TIME DESCRIPTION 
08/18/09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ENTERED IN INVOICING 

TOTAL TE~ TIHE 0.00 0.00 
CUSTOMER STATES REAR BUMBER DAYAGE DO TO HESITATION WHILE 
BACKING 
SUBLET CAR TO eDDY SHOP.nEPLACEO REAR BUMPER PER 
CUSTOMER RELATIONS FAX PAPER WORK TO CHR[S LEWIS 
FOR PAYMENT LINE 6 800Y WORK 201·894·5498 PER 
MINDY PRENTICE 248·754·3558 

CLAIH it 924870 

PAGE20F3 , SERVICE FILE COPY·w 

L\2.S0lf"l 

[CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE) 01 :40,m 

CELL:  

Me: 4476 
Any WEllantle1i on the prorlucta ac:;kl hereby Bre 
tha~EI C!f the fMI'Iutactu(ar. The Seller, hereby 
o;wpj'iJS.Sly ~i~l'I\$ {Ill .... ~f(4!lhl\(l.$r ~r ~xprea/J 
or imp:!ed, includirJg any implioo v,-nrr.lnly 01 
merchantabIlity or ikness for!l par~cular plJrp(l50, 
and neither BeStrneS nor aU1horizas any Qther 
Pr;'IfOOflIO 8fSume lor 11 any Habllt}' In connection 
with thQ ~ (l Q!.$;)i(f PI'OOWt$. 



08/21/2009 12:33 FAX 2816758257 WEST HOUSTON VOLKSWAGEN 14! 001 

~=~ 
WEST HOUSTON 

VOLKSWAGEN 
VWWS92487 

(281) 61S.fl600 

17113 Kaly Freeway 
Houston, Texas 77094 

(281) 675·&663 (281) 675-8664 Fax (281) 675·8257 
www.weslhoustonvw.oom 

111l1111l11111111111111111111~'~"J1J~~lUllm 11111111I I~II ~IIIIII CELL: 713-628-0620 

29331 b~RDEN TEJED 41651"",0.36l!0. '08/20/09 "VWW~92487 
---~·----F8"'9i;ii.'"'S;;;;8'-" .' I I"''' .... • 4,466 ~tAeK UNl/e. '208043 

08/VOLKSWAGEN/EOS/CONV 06/30/08 154 
K IJaiIClEI.b.rJO. OELU;'iGfj"ALERI1D. PFIODI,fOTlQ'lOATE 

W V ~I B A 7 1 F 8 8 v 25047 10/29/07 

marycmerten@5b~global.net '.T.e."o. 1"0 m. "0'7/28/09 
R 1'

  
PARTS .. · .. QTY· ·FP·~'UMBER·""·' ....... ·DESCRIPTION .•...... ·U/COST· .. E/COST··· ·U/PIUCE 

, 1QO·807·417·K·GRU CCVER 315.00 315.00 525.00 
COST TOTAL 315.00 

TOTAL . PARTS 
SUBLET···· .1'0#""", ·VEND INVI·IrN.DATE·DESCRIPTlON·········""· ...... ···· .••..•... 

8630 44902 08/18/09 M.SZAROS PAINT AND BOOY 
TOTAL ' SUBLET 

J~ 6 TOTALS···············""·· .... ········· .... ·· .... ···········• .. "" '" 
PARTS 
SUBLET 

JOB/l 6 .xJURNAL PREFIX V\IWS .xJB/I 6 TOTAL 
COMlIEIlTS .. ···••·· .................................................................. . 
DROP OFF h 

RIO TAX 
RIO 'fOTALS 

MO: 4476 
My warranties on the proQuctB sold horoby 1}t6 

625.00 thoSe) 01 !:he rnarniacturer. Ina Se~a!', hereby 

525.00 

325.60 
325.60 

525.00 
325.60 
850.60 

0.00 
3697.27 

expressly (:Il$¢lalma aJl warranties, either express 
1)( Impllad, Innlud'ng ~"f'(Ij Implied warranty Qt 
merchart81;1utyor fitness for a p6rtl¢uIBr purpose, 
800 I'\IIlthlir rn;:;UmE!$ nor authorizes allY Other 
pe:rson to assume for it al'lY !labl:1ty In conrmtiOlJ 
Vlilh the: ss!a of saki prodUCt$. 

WARAANTY CLAIM OETAlL TOTALS· ... '" ...•••••••••• n· .............................................. 

CLAIHI/ ....... .- LABOR ..• PARTS ••. SUB.lAS. SUB. PART GOO ••••• MISt .... TAX .... TOIAL .... 
. 92487A 3l3.25 1804.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2118.15 
.. 92487B 98.45 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 98.45 

92487C 0.00 0.00 630.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 630.07 
924870 0.00 525,00 325.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 850.60 ..... _-- ..... _- - . --_ ... ... --. -- .. -_. --" ••• v - - -- "------- ..... . -- -. ---_ . ,ft __ ,_, __ 

CWH TOTALS 411.70 2329.90 955.67 0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 3697.27 

APPROVED BY SIGNATURE 

.. 

PAGE~OF3 SERVICE riLe COPY·VI [ END OF INVOICE [01:48pm 



08/21/2009 12:31 FAX 2816758257 

17113 KATY FREEWAY 
HOUSTON, TX 77094 
281-675-8600 
FAX- 281-675-8257 

To: CHRIS LEWIS 

Fax: 201-894-5498 

Phonel 

Re: BUMPER REPAIR 

WEST HOUSTON VOLKSWAGEN 

WEST HOUSTON 
VOLKSWAGEN 

From: LAURA KYDD 

Date< 812112009 

cC: 

a Urg .. nt D For Review CJ PI_ Comment 0 Pi .... " R"I''Y Cl P1 .. a$8 Recycle 

.. Comments: PLEASE REVIEW FOR PAYMENT 

14!001 



... "(.L.a., ...... ..,, ... .."V,VV ........ .. V ... " I ".., ..... , 

DATE:.~e~1 ~'I~\~O~)~ ____ _ 
NO. PAGES: __ \.,-'\ ____ _ 

RE:'  It::-o'~' 

TO: 'fY\. '. '" ~ .... 1 \) r t:. '" ~, '-'"' ~ 
I 

FAX NO.: ';;)"1'0, )'S'-\. b~<:>'f 

COMPAN'{; V W 
ATTENTION:~VV\' :..-~ ~ ...... 1 
PHONE NO.: ______ _ 

ITEMS: __ \..L;~<:.-,=,r=-----==-<-~.....:\-~\..........:::..:::l.....-.-::::.....----::::C::..o~Q_'l-+--.::()_~~....:...\-""~ ....... ~.~_~ 
11!,,",~ Q. L " ..... -: r c:) (" &.. ~ r--~'~1 S",,,~ Q-L~",,-.r 

);. k '-1-0. -.:> ........ <-S>- ~ '" ~.p.-\..-.: . - '" tC I "'--'1..... 
I ) 

Thank You And Have A Blessed Day 
James W. Rushing 

S<';lfvice Manager 



U~I ill ;:::UU\J Uij;UV f<J\A "OlOIOOt;nl 

.... ---" ._ .... _I~.,. 

~--, -, ... ,.~.-.----. 
~..r.:--~+"""'" 

'~u~ 

II !VW'lQ~!O 'IOQQO MIl!, SERVICE 
t.lOVWl 'I C! 'Ii Oll./HL nR "HANGf. 4C 
(l"VWlSYNO OFC TDI SYNTHETIC; 

SERVICE HISTORY 

91975 

1)(5/92/ 09 90497 

,.' 

nn..,l, nVL'>JJ.Vl'f ¥VLl\Ollfi\Tnl\ 

WEST HOUSTON 
VOLKSWAGEN 

17113 Katy I'r."w~y 
~oustoro, T~)(as 77094 

MAIN (281) 675·8600 Fax (281) 675·8257 
www,weslhQuatollv'II,COIll 

MO 172.$0 01VWlO35 
MI 34.40 OOVWZ6CYL 
MI 31.40 OOVWWIE 

':,: - '-. ..~ ". 

, :':':' I.." 

" ,; 
,'I' _ 

.. ,.:.'," '-, '. ',i ,I" 

", 

'.' 

35000 MILE 5ERVICE 
OIL/FILTER CHANGE GC 

. ore TDI RRC OIL 

"" 

. :,' 
" , 

'I!:J VVI< 

to 
~ w .... 

MO na,QO 
MI ,\,1.40 
MI :14.40 



08/10/2009 ~t 04:07 PM 
19804 

MESZAROS KOTOa apo~rs tRC. 
~ederal :tD #1760321478 

WEST HOUS~ON SUSARU AND VOLKSNAGEN BODY snop 
1110 1Jl;>land 

Houetott, TX 77043 
(713) !/73-178B FlU(, (7U) 913~07110 

ESr!~~B OF RnCOab 

w~itten By: OANIE~ MO~GAN oa/O~/200~ OlIOS pM 
Adjusts:!:. 

:tn.lI.1red. 
O\'It\el:. 

Address. 

Innpsat 
Lotlal:io2U 

Olai~ #PMONm ~8TrMATE 
poiioy # 

:tleduQUbles 
Date ol! LQ/;IIH 
'l'i'l't:o of Lc:ttJlu 

t>oint of :tnIl'lSa\a 

Pays to II.epait' 

2008 VN EOS 4-2.0L-T 2D ONVT aLACK IntI' 
VlN. WVWBA71F28  Li'H TX 
Condition; m~o~llent 
Air con~itioning 
Crui$e control 
Keyl$ss Enl::l:y 
Sody Sid@ Moldittgs 
Power Convertihle Top 
I!'og :l:tatnpS 
!?owel:' steering 
P¢wer Locks 

1t6ar Defogget' 
Tel~scopiQ Wheel 
Ala:t'ln 
lJual Mirrors 
Traction Control 
Sig~al xntegrat~d Mirrors 
i'ower .arakes 
!?Qwe.t' Mirrot's 

Tilt;. Wheel 
Intermittent Wi»ets 
Message Center 
Consol<.i/Storage 
stability Control 
Olear Coat I?a~nt 
li'ower Windowlll 
Iieaj:ed Mirro1's 

AM Radio !I'M Ratl.i.o St@l;eo . 
Sea:t'<:Ih/S",ek CJ':) Playe):" 
Anti-Loek Brakes (1) 
Hea~/Curtain ~ir Bags 
Poaitrtlal:.iou 
Autornat~e Trau$lnis$ion 

Dr:!. v~:t' Al.r Bag 
Front SiQS impact Air Bag 
Clot;.h Sea.t;s 
Ovel:'c;I;d VEl 

1 REAR' .l!UNPllR. 
2 Re»l Bumper cover w/reversa sens 1 
3 Add for Clear coat 
4 Ada fOr reve.t'S$ se~s 
5j~ Fle~ Additive PQr Bumper 1 
6# **** ~ossible Oamage to Inner 1 

COlllpt>nents .... ,. .. 

1 

SlYOdS ~010N $OHVZSa" 

Auxiliary AudLo·Conneatio 
passenger Air ~ag 
4 Wheel Oiso Brakes 
~.lUckel: Seats 
Aluminum/Alloy Wheels 

525.00 loB 2.4 
1.0 

0.4 
12.00 

OSlOCLSSLL SL:SO 80o~/IL/eo 



08/10/2009 at 04j07 PM 
18804 Job Number, 

aS1'!tMA1't 01' llEeoRIl. 
200a VW SOS 4~2.0L-T 2D CNVT BLACK lnt, 

-----'~-------~-~------~--.--~--- __ W~~~~_~ __ ~----~~M ___ ~ ____ ~ __ .~ _____ ~~ __ ~ ___ _ 
NO. OP. O~Scnl~TION Q1'¥ EXT. PRIeS ~SOR PAINT 

.W-~4-_~- __ -- ___ ~ ___ M __ . __ ~~ _____ ~ ______ ~~ __ . __ ~ __ ~w __ ~----~- ____ • __ H ______ ". __ 

7 o~~~n CHAR~ES 
11# lij.P.c. 1 l2.00 

Subtotals g .. > 

llaX'ts 
B,,<ly t.nho. 
Paint. Labor 
Pdtl,i; SUpp1l.es 
llocly Supplilfs 
Other Charges 

SUBTOT.!U:' 
Sa.les Tax 

.lWJt}S'1'MeN'l'SI 
DecluoUble 

Ct1STOMl'll1 PAY 
lNSURANCS PAY 

549.00 2.2 

2 .. 2 h.s @ $ 42.00/h" 
3.4 h.a ~ $ 42.QO/bt-
3.4 hrB ~ $ 28.00/.lll: 
1.9 hrs Ii/J $ 2.so/hr 

$ 
$ 635.70 ® 8.21300% 

3.4 

1337.00 
9~.10 

142. ao 
95.20 

4.1$1,1 
1.2 .00 

883.90 
132.53 

$ 936.43 

0.00 

BBhim~te bnsed on MOTOR CRA$H ESTIMATING GUIDE. Unless othe~~ise noted all it9mq aXe de~ivad from 
the Gu~de ~~92~Q, Gee nata Oate 07/01/2Q09, ~4 the pa~~. ~Ql~~ted are OEM-parts ~QnufegturQ~ hy 

che vehiole~ Original ttq~il?ment Mallu£a"~u"e". olm P!l~ts are av\\U"b~" at OE/Vehiole d"al.e.reh.il?,"L 
o~~ ottM (option~l OEM) or ALT OEM (Alternative OnM) PQ~ts are OEM par~s that ~ay be provid~d by or 

through IIlte".nate SOU""1\!1l' 01;111)1: th"-ll. the oliM vQhlele <;1ea~"'rships. OPT OIlM or ALT olm P'!I"CS mily 
X'efle<lt; SOU\II! 81'",,,,1£;1.(1, 91'"IC::iU. 0>: Imiqul\!. pddnll or dbC!ount. OfT OEM or AlIT OJ!)o! parus may 
inoltld~ "Blemished" p~~ta provided nY OUM's through OEH v~hLale dealersh1ps. Asterisk I*l or 

DoUble Aat"ri~k (,..) illC\icAl;.;,n lhat tM pat'es "t\~/or label: ~nf"tIt\at~oh p;;oyidBo:! hy WlTO.R. may have 
baen n\odUied 0): mll.Y have com" ~roln al\. aJ.~~~nl'bQ dltb!l. ",QU2:¢a. ~~"de s:l.gtl (~l Hems indlo:.ate MO:l!Ol!. 
NO~'IncluQed taboo: ope~ation9. ~on-Original Bquipm~nt M~nufaohur&r afte~mar~eo par\:~ a~$ dBBdr:l.bBd 

as AM, Qual l!.e1'i ~a~ts or ~omp .R.epl p~rt8 wh:l.ch Bt~ds ~or Com~et:l.tive .R.eplaa~mBn~ ~arh~. U.ed 
pattI' are d."6""..~J),,d a~ M<;Q, 2\1a1 :Raoy 'art6, ll.c>r, or USIlO. ll.eQon()tt:.:Loned part:$ ",1: .. d""o;o,...he<\ a" 

ROQond. RQdo.ed pa~eb a~~ de~crlbed as ~eaore. NAGS Pert ~umher,Q and Benohma~k Pria~9 are 
~~ovided hy Nat~onal Aut~ Glae~ sp$oifiQatiQn~. Labor operation ~ime9 listed on hh& lin~ with the 

nAGS ~nfO~'ati¢n a"" MO~oR SUIlS""t",d labDr o., .. ral;;1on t1mes. NAGS labol:' opel:'s.tion times are "o~ 
~no"ud.~. ~~und sign (#) items indioate m8b~al entries, Bome 2010 vebioles oontain minor opang~~ 

from ~he p"a~i¢us year. rox those ve~~lea, prio~ to l'Qce.villg Updated data erom the ~ehiole 
rnanu.t;aotu"er, l.rno:<, and part. data ftQIIl the previouS ~e!ll.' lIlay bill used., The patbwaya ... ~t:1tn~tor bas 

a eomp1et:e l:1.i.<t "I) .. ppHe<lbl(l v(!hi(l~eQ. J;O"'rha I\.umb .. :t!" ;<11<\ I'ri<,u ab,o:ould J:oa dO!1tirm"<I with tl)e 
100al de~le"sh~p • 

• 2 " 

SlHOdl H010N SOijVZ83H OAJ(fP.JIH') J ~I '01\ n ...... ., I" ,,, .. 



Lewis. Chris 

From: Prentice, Melinda 
Sent: 
To: 

Friday, August 14, 200910:11 AM 
'James Rushing' 

Cc: Asmussen, Jeff; Lewis, Chris 
Subject: RE: /08 EOSIWVWBA71 F88V

Good morning, all: 

Just to close the loop-

I spoke to Chris Lewis with PL this morning and he has agreed to pay for the damage to the bumper. 

James: 
I left you a voicemail with this information. You can fax the completed Repair Order to Chris at 201-894-5498 once 
repairs are completed for EFT reimbursement. Let me know if you would like to give the customer the good news. 

Thanks, everyone!!! 

Mindy Prentice 
Regional Consultant 
Volkswagen Customer CARE 

Volkswagen of America 
3499 West Hamlin Road 
Rochester Hills, MI 48309 

Phone: 248-754-3558 
Fax: 248-754-6504 
Melinda.Prentice@vw.com 
http:www.vw.com 

From: James Rushing [mailto:jwrushing@westhoustonvw-subaru.com] 
Sent: Monday, August 10, 2009 12:44 PM 
To: Prentice, Melinda 
Subject: FW: 08 EOS/WVWBA71F88V

MRS, PRENTICE 
These are the picture of mrs merten eos she stated that she 
Was going to backup the car hesitated and the went in reverse 
Quickly and they hit a pole.they are asking for the bumper to be repaired. 
If you have anymore questions please call me at 281-684-7217 
Thanks 
James w rushing 

From: James Rushing [mailto:jwrushing@westhoustonvw-subaru.com] 
Sent: Monday, August 03, 2009 3:15 PM 
To: 'Asmussen, Jeff 
Subject: 08 EOS/WVWBA71F88V

1 



JEFF 
This is the eos information I spoke with you about 
This lady has contacted customer care I told them 
About the situation that they where asking for help 
And that you and I were talking about the body damage 
If you have any question are need anything else let me no. 
James w rushing 
G 3,2009 RIO CLOSE OUT Store 01 SERVCOI PORT 5023 3651 

I X. RIO NO. 92487 TYPE SERVICE Ill. ADVISOR 4165 
1----------------------------------------------------112. DATE IN 07128/20091 
11. C STOMER  113. TIME IN 07:32am 
I  114. DATE PR 07/28120091 
I KATYTX7  I 15.TIMEPR 07:00pm I 
I PHONE(B)  116. TAG NO. 3680 
1----------------------------------------------------117. MI I/O 44661 I 
12. SERIAL# WVWBA71F88V  PROD DT 10/29/2007118. PO NO. 
I LICENSE#  STK#208043 DEL 06/3012008119. COMMENTS Y 
I DESC. VW EOS BLACK UNI CORNSILK BEIGE 08 120. RECOMMEN 
1----------------------------------------------------121. JRNL PFX PICKUP I 
13. JOBS (J#) 1 2 3 4 5 122. I 
I STATUS --------------------------1 
14. LABOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 I 
15. PARTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 I 
16. SUBLET 0.00 0.00 0.00 I 
17. G.O.G. 0.00 0.00 0.00 I 
I 8. MISC 0.00 0.00 0.00 I 
19. TAX 0.00 0.00 0.00 I 
110. EST $ [ 0.00] TOTALS [C] 0.00 [W] 0.00 [I] 0.00 

(S=SAVE)(I=INVOICE)(CR=CONS REACH)(W=W A 

2 



Lewis. Chris 

From: Prentice, Melinda 
Sent: 
To: 

Thursday, August 06, 2009 12:26 PM 
Lewis, Chris 

Subject: FW: 08 EOSIWVWBA71F88V
Attachments: JEFF 001.jpg; JEFF 002.jpg; JEFF 003.jpg; JEFF 004.jpg; JEFF 005.jpg 

Chris: 

I faxed you an incident report on this. DSG failure caused an accident. 

Thanks, 

Mindv Prentice 
Regional Consultant 
Volkswagen Customer CARE 

Volkswagen of America 
3499 West Hamlin Road 
Rochester Hills, MI 48309 

Phone: 248-754-3558 
Fax: 248-754-6504 
Melinda.Prentice@vw.com 
http:www.vw.com 

From: Prentice, Melinda 
Sent: Thursday, August 06,2009 12:13 PM 
To: 'jwrushing@westhoustonvw-subaru.com'; Asmussen, Jeff 
Cc: Gelfusa (Cramer), Bonnie; Baldwin, Aaron 
Subject: FW: N/08 EOS/WVWBA71F88V

Hi everyone: 

Aaron forwarded this to me so that I could engage our Product Liaison team, I will forward this 
information to Chris Lewis for review. 

In the meantime, could I get a repair order showing that the mechatronic unit failure contributed to this 
accident and also an estimate for repairs? Please fax whatever documentation there is to me at 248-754-
6504. 

Thanks! 

Mindy Prentice 
Regional Consultant 
Volkswagen of America, Customer CARE 
Phone: 248-754-3558 
Fax: 248-754-6504 

From: Asmussen, Jeff 
Sent: Wednesday, August OS, 2009 3:09 PM 
To: Gelfusa (Cramer), Bonnie; Baldwin, Aaron 
Subject: Fw: MERTEN/08 EOS/WVWBA71F88V025082 

1 



This customer has damaged vehicle that dealership personnel witnessed transmission sahifting irregularities in. Parts are 
on order. Please file with liason too sionce customer wants reimbursement for damages. 

From: James Rushing <jwrushing@westhoustonvw-subaru.com> 
To: Asmussen, Jeff 
Sent: Mon Aug 0316:14:542009 
Subject: OB EOS/WVWBA71FBBV

JEFF 
This is the eos information I spoke with you about 
This lady has contacted customer care I told them 
About the situation that they where asking for help 
And that you and I were talking about the body damage 
If you have any question are need anything else let me no. 
James w rushing 
G 3, 2009 RIO CLOSE OUT Store 01 SERVCOI PORT 5023 3651 

I X. RIO NO. 92487 TYPE SERVICE 111. ADVISOR 4165 
1----------------------------------------------------112. DATE IN 07/28120091 
II. CUSTOMER  113. TIME IN 07:32am 
I  114.DATEPR 07/28/20091 
I KATY TX  115. TIME PR 07:00pm I 
I PHONE(B) 116. TAG NO. 3680 
1----------------------------------------------------117. MI I/O 44661 I 
12. SERIAL# WVWBA71F88V  PROD DT 10/29/2007118. PO NO. 
I LlCENSE#  STK#208043 DEL 06/3012008119. COMMENTS Y 
I DESC. VW EOS BLACK UNI CORNSILK BEIGE 08 120. RECOMMEN 
1----------------------------------------------------121. JRNL PFX PICKUP I . 
13. JOBS (J#) 1 2 3 4 5 122. I 
I STATUS --------------------------1 
I 4. LABOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 I 
15. PARTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 I 
16. SUBLET 0.00 0.00 0.00 I 
17. G.O.G. 0.00 0.00 0.00 I 
I 8. MISC 0.00 0.00 0.00 I 
19. TAX 0.00 0.00 0.00 I 
110. EST $ [ 0.00] TOTALS [C] 0.00 [W] 0.00 [I] 0.00 

(S=SAVE)(I=INVOICE)(CR=CONS REACH)(W=WA 

2 



Aug, 6, 200912:24PM ~o, 1552 p, 2/2 

F~x 

Bob Comeron 
PL/EC 

Mdindo Prentice 
Volkswagen Cuslom6rCARE 

1246) 754·3,58 
248-754·6504 

. Meiindo.Pfef11ioe@vw'.oom 

Melno 

Subject: VW Vehide Incident Report 

VlN: WVWBA71f88
Referente Number; 090191724 

Ms. 

Kaly,1)( August 6, 2009 USA 

Home: 

Business; (

The customer is claiming thatlhe failure of their DSG transmission caused him 10 
roll backwards into something and caused damage to his vehicle. Our departmenl 
contacted Ihe dealer to follow up on Ih~ Mechaltonic unil and was advised that the 
mechatronic unil is supposed 10 be in ne.xl week. The customer is in " loaner 
vehide at thi' lime; customer was told the mechanlronlc unit can 10k. 4-6 weeks to 
arrive. RCM asked if Service Menager if he was able to experience the complainl 
thot cuslomer described caused the rear bumper damage. SeNite Manager 
advised Ihal he can see Ihe concern happening as Customer described; Ihere is a 
bad he,itotion and surging back and forth. 
The Dealer engaged the fOM who forwarded pictures and an emaH to CARE, I 
have requested repair orders 10 show any documentation for thi' complaint oS well 
as an estimale for body repoirs. I will forward the pictures 10 you via em oiL 

Please advise. 

Enclosure: (copy of complete file) 

cc; Kyle Gibbs· w/enclosure (fox: 248-754-6524) 
Bob Muri . w/endosuro (iox: 201-894-5498) , 
Bob Comeron - w/enciosure (fox; 201-894-5498) 
Manny lecroz - wi enclosure [10)(; 201.894-5498) 

8/6/09 

, .... r1', ~
' 

"~~ , 
~- .. 

f=ram 
DepiU1ffiaJ1l 

Phone 
Fax 
E·mall 

Dal. 
Total Pages 

VolkswJ{len of AmeriC3. Ino, 
Crnlomer CARE 
3499 West Hamlin RORi;I 
Rochesfer Hills, MI 48309 
Phone 1'800-822,8987 

CONFJOENnAUTY NOTICE: TlII~ IJESSAJiE I B IHTEIDEfl ctilYFOfl.i}ii; U9.EOf1l£IHOMDlIU. (]RElffirf loWdct\ fll:'J' ~~"tl,ND!MY cot«l.JN 1ti'f¢l\/J,.'i"IOtn'MCH ($ fftM~~i(), oom~rrw. 

#10 f'YA.\.iPY FRO/.I (::(~ ~ ~IJ,)N, U" ntefIDl)EROF llJ.! tJEeaAIlE ta; »or IlEMU«D Ri:W'!E1iTOR THafNPiO'fEE ORl'.GEHT R£~E ~ 0E'lr1ERi:+J YlIfl~E~e Yo rr.e 



Aug. 6, 2009 12:24PM 

Facsimile Transmission 

To: Chris Lewis 

Location: Product Liaison 

Fax: 201-894-5498 

Re: InGident Report 90191724 

Chris, 

Please find attached report. Email pict\lres to follow. 

Thanks, 
Mindy Prentice 
VWOA-Cnstomer Care 

~o. 1552 P. 112 

, ", 
- . / (1)'---,'-

Melinda Prentice 

Southern Regional COJl$ullaot 
Voll<:swagen Customer CARE 

248-754-3558 
246-754-1)E(l4 

hllp:fIwNN.WI.oom 

8{6{09 

2 

Nama 
Tille 
D'partment 
Phone 

FaX 
E-Mail 

Oata 

TO(fll Pages 

Volk::swBg~n (If Am!)JjcB. lno. 
~BOD HamU" Road 
Auburn Hills. MI 48328 
Tel. +1 248 154 5000 
www.vw.com 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: THIS MESSAGE IS ,mENDED ONLV POR _ USE OP THE INDMOUAL OR ENTlTY TO WHICH iT IS ADDRESSED. AND MAY 
CONl'AIN INfORMArlON WHICH IS PRIVILEGED, CCNfIDEmlAL AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABlE LAW. IF THE READER OF THIS 
MESSAGE is NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONS!8lE FOR DELIVERING THE MESSAGE TO THE INlENDED ~CIPIENT, 
YOU ARE NOTIFIED THAT />.N.Y DlSSEMINATlON, DISTRIBUHOH OR COPYING OF THIS MESSAGE IS GTRiCT\...Y PROHll3rr~O. IF You HAVE RECEIVED 11"11$ 
COMMUNIMTJON IN ~RROR, PLEI\$E NOTIFY THE .$ENOER IMMeOIATElY CY'TElEPHONE (YOU MAY CALL COLleCT), AND RETURN THe ORlG1N1\l MESSAGE 
TO THE SENDER BY U,S, POSTAL SrnVrG~. YQV~\'lfli:: Rc;IMBURSfiD fOR PQS1J\~, Tt-tANK You. 



Lewis. Chris 

From: Prentice, Melinda 
Sent: 
To: 

Thursday, August 06, 2009 12:26 PM 
Lewis, Chris 

Subject: FW: 08 EOSIWVWBA71F88V
Attachments: JEFF 001.jpg; JEFF 002.jpg; JEFF 003.jpg; JEFF 004.jpg; JEFF 005.jpg 

Chris: 

I faxed you an incident report on this. DSG failure caused an accident. 

Thanks, 

Mindy Prentice 
Regional Consultant 
Volkswagen Customer CARE 

Volkswagen of America 
3499 West Hamlin Road 
Rochester Hills, MI 48309 

Phone: 248-754-3558 
Fax: 248-754-6504 
Melinda.Prentice@vw.com 
hUp:www.vw.com 

From: Prentice, Melinda 
Sent: Thursday, August 06, 2009 12:13 PM 
To: 'jwrushing@westhoustonvw-subaru.com'; Asmussen, Jeff 
Cc: Gelfusa (Cramer), Bonnie; Baldwin, Aaron 
Subject: FW: 08 EOS/WVWBA71F88V

Hi everyone: 

Aaron forwarded this to me so that I could engage our Product Liaison team. I will forward this 
information to Chris Lewis for review. 

In the meantime, could I get a repair order showing that the mechatronic unit failure contributed to this 
accident and also an estimate for repairs? Please fax whatever documentation there is to me at 248-754-
6504. 

Thanks! 

Mindy Prentice 
Regional Consultant 
Volkswagen of America, Customer CARE 
Phone: 248-754-3558 
Fax: 248-754-6504 

From: Asmussen, Jeff 
Sent: Wednesday, August OS, 2009 3:09 PM 
To: Gelfusa (Cramer), Bonnie; Baldwin, Aaron 
Subject: Fw: MERTEN/08 EOS/WVWBA71F88V025082 

1 



This customer has damaged vehicle that dealership personnel witnessed transmission sahifting irregularities in. Parts are 
on order. Please file with liason too sionce customer wants reimbursement for damages. 

From: James Rushing <jwrushing@westhoustonvw-subaru.com> 
To: Asmussen, Jeff 
Sent: Mon Aug 0316:14:542009 
Subject: N/08 EOS/WVWBA71F88V

JEFF 
This is the eos information I spoke with you about 
This lady has contacted customer care I told them 
About the situation that they where asking for help 
And that you and I were talking about the body damage 
If you have any question are need anything else let me no. 
James w rushing 
G 3,2009 RIO CLOSE OUT Store 01 SERVCOI PORT 5023 3651 

I X. RIO NO. 92487 TYPE SERVICE Ill. ADVISOR 4165 
1----------------------------------------------------112. DATE IN 07/28120091 
II. CUSTOMER 113. TIME IN 07:32am 
I I 14.DATEPR 07/28/20091 
I KATY TX 115. TIMEPR 07:00pm I 
I PHONE(B) 116. TAG NO. 3680 
1----------------------------------------------------117. MIllO 44661 I 
12. SERIAL# WVWBA 71F88V PROD DT 10/2912007118. PO NO. 
I LlCENSE#  STK#208043 DEL 06/30/2008119. COMMENTS Y 
I DESC. VW EOS BLACK UNI CORNSILK BEIGE 08 120. RECOMMEN 
1----------------------------------------------------121. JRNL PFX PICKUP I 
13. JOBS (1#) 1 2 3 4 5 122. I 
I STATUS --------------------------1 
14. LABOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 I 
15. PARTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 I 
I 6. SUBLET 0.00 0.00 0.00 I 
17. G.O.G. 0.00 0.00 0.00 I 
I 8. MISC 0.00 0.00 0.00 I 
19. TAX 0.00 0.00 0.00 I 
110. EST $ [ 0.00] TOTALS [C] 0.00 [W] 0.00 [I] 0.00 

(S=SAVE)(I=INVOICE)(CR=CONS REACH)(W=WA 
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All Customer Contacts for: Ms.  

08/06/200902:20:08 PM PRENTIM Case: 090191724 

E-Mail From FOM - Jeff Asmussen 

FOM advised he just asked Service Manager to forward all information to RC for review. Wait dealer fax. 

08106/200902:18:57 PM PRENTIM Case: 090191724 

Call To Product Liaison - Chris Lewis 

RC informed PL that warranty was not going to cover bumper repairs. PL to wait for all information from dealer 
before making a decision. RC to wait dealer fax. 

08/06/2009 02:09:59 PM PRENTIM Case: 090191724 

Continued Comment With Warranty Admin. - John Booms 

Warranty advised the damage to the bumper would not be covered under warranty as consequential damage as 
the failure of the DSG does not override the brake. The customer would have been able to engage the brake and 
the surging does not occur when brake is engaged. Additionally, the surge only occurs forward or backward 
depending on the gear it is in. It would never surge back and forth in the same gear. RC to inform PL. 

08/06/200901 :52:01 PM PRENTIM Case: 090191724 

Call To Warranty Admin. - Linda 

RC asked if damage caused by failed mechatronic unit could be claimed as consequential damage. Warranty 
Helpline (Linda) placed RC on hold to consult with supervisor. RC was transferred to Powertrain leader, John 
Booms. 

08/06/2009 01 :41 :35 PM PRENTIM Case: 090191724 

E-Mail From Product Liaison - Chris Lewis 

If a failure of the DSG caused the damage and the repair of the DSG is a warranty matter than wouldn't the bumper 
repair be warranty as well? RC to call warranty helpline. 

Let's wait for the estimate and see what we're looking at. RC to call warranty helpline. 

08/06/2009 12:26:07 PM PRENTIM Case: 090191724 

E-Mail To Product Liaison - Chris Lewis 

RC forwarded pictures to PL. Wait PL. 

08/06/2009 12:24:56 PM PRENTIM Case: 090191724 

FAX To Product Liaison - Chris Lewis 

RC faxed incident report. RC to forward pictures. 

08/06/2009 12:22:08 PM PRENTIM Case: 090191724 

FAX To Product Liaison - Chris Lewis 

RC faxed incident report to PL. RC to forward pictures via email. 

Page 1 of2 



All Customer Contacts for: Ms.  

08/06/2009 12:13:44 PM PRENTIM Case: 090191724 

E-Mail To Multiple Roles - SM-James Rushing, FOM Jeff Asmussen 

Hi everyone: 
Aaron forwarded this to me so that I could engage our Product Liaison team. I will forward this information to Chris 
Lewis for review. In the meantime, could I get a repair order showing that the mechatronic unit failure contributed 
to this accident and also an estimate for repairs? Please fax whatever documentation there is to me at 
248-754-6504. 
Thanks! 
RC to forward incident report and pictures to PL for review. 

08/06/200912:13:21 PM PRENTIM Case: 090191724 

Assigned To Southern - PRENTIM 

RC to engage PL. 

08/06/200912:03:28 PM BALDWIA Case: 090191724 

Assigned To Southern - unassigned 

Please research concern with damage to customer rear bumper. Level 2 to research. 

08/06/2009 11 :47:51 AM BALDWIA Case: 090191724 

Call To Dealer Service Mgr - James Rushing @West Houston Volkswagen (425047) 

RCM advised calling regarding customer concern. SM advised the mechatronic unit is supposed to be in next 
week; CUST is in a loaner vehicle at this time; customer was told the mechantronic unit can take 4-6 weeks to 
arrive. RCM asked if DLR was able to expeirence the complaint that customer described caused the rear bumper 
damage. SM advised that he can see the concern happening as Customer described; there is a bad hesitation and 
surging back and forth; the whole rear bumper. RCM to assign to Level 2. 

08106/2009 11 :30:06 AM BALDWIA Case: 090191724 

E-Mail From FOM - Jeff Asmussen 

This customer has damaged vehicle that dealership personnel witnessed transmission sahifting irregularities in. 
Parts are on order. Please file with liason too sionce customer wants reimbursement for damages. 
RCM to call dealer. 

08/05/2009 10:53:30 AM ZIEHMEC Case: 090191724 

Note To User - CCC 

RCM to e-mail dealer 425047 

Page 2 012 



VDF/Claim Information for: WVWBA71 F88V

Vehicle Information 

Model Year 2008 
MakelModel/Sub VLK 1 EOS 1 Eos 2.0L 
Sales Model 1 F78V3 
Factory Model 
Exterior Color 

1F77V3 
BLACK EXTERIOR 

Status 
Eng Family 
Prod Date 
Ign Key 

Active Shipping Num 
Invoice Num 

10/29/2007 Invoice Date 
Order POE 
Deliver POE 

Interior Color UNKNOWN 

AlC Installed 
Source 
Engine# 

US Delivery from Europe 
BPY 197220 

In Service Date 06/30/2008 
Demo Ext Num 
Addl Wrnty Num 
# Claims 5 $208.00 

Ordered By 
Billed To 
Sales Options 

425038 
425038 
EMM 

Factory Options PSO,WCO 

Purchase History 

est Houston Volkswagen 

Repair/Campaign History 

Expires 
Base Warranty 06/2012 
Demo Warranty 
Addl Warranty 
Addl Wrnty Typ Not Applicable 

Momentum Volkswagen 
Momentum Volkswagen 

Delivery Date Kind of Sale 
06/30/2006 

Miles 
50 
o 
o 

121 
05116 

UH 
UH 

Dealer ID Dealer Name Claim Type Partld Part Description Repair Date Paid Ami Odom Unll Measure Audit 
425047 iNest Houston Volkswag 67762AC W2 5557 Rear lock. mechanism 2009/03/06 $100.0( 3,00( Miles 200911 
425047 iNest Houston Volkswag 61542AC W2 6121 Molding 2006/06/14 $44.0( 1,00( Miles 200633 
425047 ~est Houston Volkswag 79942AC FM 0161 Inventory inspection US 2006/06/27 $22.0( (Miles 200627 
425047 iNest Houston Volkswag 76612AC FM 0161 Inventory Inspection US 2006/05/06 $21.0( (Miles 200620 
425047 ~est Houston Volkswag 77762AC FM 0161 Inventory inspection US 2006/04/06 $21.0( (Miles 200615 

Ct 
95 
96 
97 
96 
99 



Ms. 
Recovery

Customer:
Program:

Source:

Case 090191724

Status:

Assigned:

WVWBA71F88V
Vehicle: 2008 Volkswagen Eos

10/29/2007

Dealer: West Houston Volkswagen (425047)
Melinda Prentice (PRENTIM) Wty Start Date: 06/30/2008
Phone 4,466 Miles
08/17/2009   Closed

Odometer:
Production Date:

Reasons
CATEGORY / TYPE / REASON PART DESCRIPTION RESOLUTIONASST REQUEST

MechatronicsManufacturer / Special Programs / Outbound Not Applicable Not Applicable

Contacts
08/17/2009 11:33:28 PRENTIM Call To Dealer Service Mgr - James Rushing @ West Houston Volkswagen (425

Service Manager states he has customer's vehicle in body shop making repairs to bumper. Service Manager has
informed customer and they are pleased with VW decision. RC advised for Service Manager to fax completed
Repair Order to PL for reimbursement once repairs are complete.  No further action pending fax from dealer.

08/14/2009 10:11:29 PRENTIM E-Mail To Multiple Roles - SM James, FOM-Jeff, PL-Chris  

Good morning, all:
Just to close the loop--
I spoke to Chris Lewis with PL this morning and he has agreed to pay for the damage to the bumper.
James:
I left you a voicemail with this information.  You can fax the completed Repair Order to Chris at 201-894-5498 once
repairs are completed for EFT reimbursement.  Let me know if you would like to give the customer the good news.
Thanks, everyone!!!  RC to wait for dealer call.

08/14/2009 10:05:43 PRENTIM Voice Mail For Dealer Service Mgr - James Rushing  @ West Houston Volkswag

RC LVMTRMC.  RC advised PL is going to pay for repairs. RC to advise of PL fax # for dealer reimbursement and
to discuss who will give customer good news.  Wait Dealer call.

08/14/2009 09:57:32 PRENTIM Return Call From Product Liaison - Chris Lewis 

PL advised that since dealer has confirmed the vehicle was surging, PL will pay for bumper repairs.  RC to call
Service Manager to advise to send completed Repair Order to Chris Lewis @ PL for payment.

08/14/2009 09:15:33 PRENTIM Voice Mail For Product Liaison - Chris Lewis 

RC left message to see if PL has reviewed case yet.  RC to wait PL call.

08/11/2009 04:48:02 PRENTIM Assigned To Southern - PRENTIM 

08/11/2009 04:24:11 PRENTIM E-Mail To Product Liaison - Chris Lewis 

RC forwarded ROs and estimate for repairs to PL for review. Repairs are estimated at $936.43.  RC to wait PL.
(PL will not be in the office until Friday so Service Manager is updating customer and RC promised to update
Service Manager by COB Friday.)

08/11/2009 04:06:28 MARASHS Assigned To Southern - CCC 

08/11/2009 04:05:58 MARASHS FAX From Dealer Service Mgr - James Rushing @ West Houston Volkswagen (4

Fax in Doc Center.

90191724 Page 1 of 3



Contacts
08/11/2009 10:06:48 PRENTIM Call From Dealer Service Mgr - James Rushing @ West Houston Volkswagen (4

Service Manager advised he just faxed documentation RC had requested.  Service Manager inquired if VW was
going to assist customer. RC advised it is possible through PL but warranty has denied.  RC gave Service
Manager explanation that warranty provided as to why this is not consequential damage. Service Manager states
he was not able to duplicate the hesitation concern but could feel surging as he drove with customer. Service
Manager put new mechatronic in vehicle and drove it home last night. Service Manager states it is still shifting
rough so he is going to have technician ensure all memory codes are re-set on the vehicle and test drive it again
as he does not want to give the vehicle back to the customer until he is 100% sure it is repaired.  Service Manager
advised customer stated they backed into a pole and now whole bumper will need to be replaced for about $1000.
RC advised PL is out of the office until Friday.  RC advised once all faxes are received, RC will review and
hopefully have decision no later than COB Friday.  Service Manager is going to work with customer until then.
Service Manager wants call on his cell phone with update.  (281-684-7217)  RC to wait fax.

08/10/2009 02:48:48 PRENTIM E-Mail To Dealer Service Mgr - James Rushing  @ West Houston Volkswagen (4

RC asked again for repair orders related to Mechatronics repair and an estimate for bumper damage.  Wait fax
from dealer.

08/10/2009 02:47:41 PRENTIM E-Mail From Dealer Service Mgr - James Rushing @ West Houston Volkswagen

Service Manager forwarded same pictures of vehicle as what is already on file. RC to respond to email asking
again for Repair Order's related to repair and an estimate for the damage.

08/10/2009 08:54:10 PRENTIM E-Mail To FOM - Jeff Asmussen 

RC advised FOM that RC has not yet received any documentation from Service Manager regarding this case.  RC
to continue to wait fax.

08/06/2009 04:12:18 PRENTIM Assigned To Southern - PRENTIM 

08/06/2009 04:11:43 CAMILOM Assigned To Southern - ccc 

08/06/2009 04:06:11 CAMILOM E-Mail From Dealership Personnel - James Rushing <jwrushing@westhousto @

Email attachments in doc center.

08/06/2009 02:20:08 PRENTIM E-Mail From FOM - Jeff Asmussen  

FOM advised he just asked Service Manager to forward all information to RC for review.  Wait dealer fax.

08/06/2009 02:18:57 PRENTIM Call To Product Liaison - Chris Lewis  

RC informed PL that warranty was not going to cover bumper repairs.  PL to wait for all information from dealer
before making a decision.  RC to wait dealer fax.

08/06/2009 02:09:59 PRENTIM Continued Comment With Warranty Admin. - John Booms  

Warranty advised the damage to the bumper would not be covered under warranty as consequential damage as
the failure of the DSG does not override the brake.  The customer would have been able to engage the brake and
the surging does not occur when brake is engaged.  Additionally, the surge only occurs forward or backward
depending on the gear it is in.  It would never surge back and forth in the same gear.  RC to inform PL.

08/06/2009 01:52:01 PRENTIM Call To Warranty Admin. - Linda  

RC asked if damage caused by failed mechatronic unit could be claimed as consequential damage.  Warranty
Helpline (Linda) placed RC on hold to consult with supervisor. RC was transferred to Powertrain leader, John
Booms.

90191724 Page 2 of 3



Contacts
08/06/2009 01:41:35 PRENTIM E-Mail From Product Liaison - Chris Lewis 

If a failure of the DSG caused the damage and the repair of the DSG is a warranty matter than wouldn't the
bumper repair be warranty as well?  RC to call warranty helpline.

Let's wait for the estimate and see what we're looking at.  RC to call warranty helpline.

08/06/2009 12:26:07 PRENTIM E-Mail To Product Liaison - Chris Lewis  

RC forwarded pictures to PL. Wait PL.

08/06/2009 12:24:56 PRENTIM FAX To Product Liaison - Chris Lewis  

RC faxed incident report.  RC to forward pictures.

08/06/2009 12:22:08 PRENTIM FAX To Product Liaison - Chris Lewis  

RC faxed incident report to PL. RC to forward pictures via email.

08/06/2009 12:13:44 PRENTIM E-Mail To Multiple Roles - SM-James Rushing, FOM Jeff Asmussen 

Hi everyone:
Aaron forwarded this to me so that I could engage our Product Liaison team.  I will forward this information to Chris
Lewis for review.  In the meantime, could I get a repair order showing that the mechatronic unit failure contributed
to this accident and also an estimate for repairs?  Please fax whatever documentation there is to me at
248-754-6504.
Thanks!
RC to forward incident report and pictures to PL for review.

08/06/2009 12:13:21 PRENTIM Assigned To Southern - PRENTIM 

RC to engage PL.

08/06/2009 12:03:28 BALDWIA Assigned To Southern - unassigned 

Please research concern with damage to customer rear bumper. Level 2 to research.

08/06/2009 11:47:51 BALDWIA Call To Dealer Service Mgr - James Rushing  @ West Houston Volkswagen (425

RCM advised calling regarding customer concern. SM advised the mechatronic unit is supposed to be in next
week; CUST is in a loaner vehicle at this time; customer was told the mechantronic unit can take 4-6 weeks to
arrive. RCM asked if DLR was able to expeirence the complaint that customer described caused the rear bumper
damage. SM advised that he can see the concern happening as Customer described; there is a bad hesitation and
surging back and forth; the whole rear bumper. RCM to assign to Level 2.

08/06/2009 11:30:06 BALDWIA E-Mail From FOM - Jeff Asmussen 

This customer has damaged vehicle that dealership personnel witnessed transmission sahifting irregularities in.
Parts are on order. Please file with liason too sionce customer wants reimbursement for damages.
RCM to call dealer.

08/05/2009 10:53:30 ZIEHMEC Note To User - CCC 

RCM to e-mail dealer 425047

90191724 Page 3 of 3



Aug. 19. 2009 11:34AM ~o.OI65 P. 1/1 

Fax 

Bob Cameron 
PUEC 

Memo 

Subject: VW Vehide Incident Report 

VlN: WYWBA71f58V
Reference Number: 090203190 

Mr. 

North Woles ,PA August 19, 2009 USA 

Greg T Pere($ 
Volkswog~n CUstome( CARE 

(248) 154-3470 
(,"'er RC f", ""mboy) 

(.oier RC ... Mil oodr.,,) 

'I P09e{$), In<i"'''9 <0,"' 

Horne: (

Business; (2

Customer states on 8/8/09, he was trying to parallel pork when his mecholronics 
unil caused his iransmissian to surge. Customer states he scroped the wlinl on the 
'ide of his EOS on the bumper of a Jeep. Cusfomer stales Ihe Jeep isn~ damaged, 
but he """d. to hove the poosenger front side of Ihe EOS repainted. Cuslomer 
states the repair is about $700.00 and i. being covered by Slat. Farm, but he ha. 
a $250.00 deducloble and would like VW to poy it. Customer states he is snll 
driving hi. EOS becaus. th. mechotronic unit i5 on backorder. Customer stotes his 
repair will take place after the mechatronic unit is reploced. RC asked for d copy 
of the body shop estimote. Customer stales he will send it. RC asked for photo •. 
Customer slates SA, Andy, at 406482 look pideres ood RC con call him to obtain 
them. 

(RC hos left a message for the SA, asking for photos os well os a call back 10 
discuss the option of geHing this (vslomer into a rental/Joaner). 

Enclosure: (copy of complete file) 

ee: Kyle Gibbs - w/enclo.ure (fax; 248-754-6524) 
Bob Arlun • wlenclosure (fOJ(; 201-894-5498) 
Bob Cameron - w/endo.ure (IOJ:: 201-a9~-549B) 
Manny Lecroz-w/ endosure (fOJ:; 201·894-5498) 

From 
Dapartmenl 
Phone 
Fax 
E-mail 

Date 
TolaJ Pages 

Volkswagen of Amerf~. rnc. 
CUs.tomer CARE 
3499 West Hamlin Road 
RocheslerHlIIs. f~1 48309 
Phona .800·822·6981 

CONftoENTlALlTYNOlICE: 1l'l!l;MES8AGE18INTENDEDOfilYfOR"I1£uaEOFll£IWY.OI.ULOREHTITYTOWliCtijTI3'Il.DDftE.SS.W,AI.roIJAy-wmAt4lNf'offiI.A)'Jorl ..... 'tfIa1\.5.PM~tEt.i!!(),~00ffiAl 

NIU 'EiWlpy fR61~ O:SCUJ~ ~~ n'Pt1(;A&€~. IF ltl~ ~I)f"(n-$ ~ElemT TltEI!lW~O l\E(':f9iEHrIlR llIE EW1.OYEE IlRAGENT r£SI'ONS 6lE FOR DEUVERl~,jQ THEM<:a.~ TO n~ 

lma-mo REClF1E1fT, \'OU ~ OOnFlEO 'ffio'.T AH"{~ll11m~ DlSTP.lWMN OR COP'rtoo Of J'rnW:~WE.lssrlt(;n.Yf'OOhlM"f(). I"V()U t?\'e:~Tt'>$.<)lhi!)l.:t(;AT1ON !flHlf.()R. Pl.E.VlE NOnFY m: 

$:roo:tl1.qJEOtAYfl y.ayyflfhiOtlf (too ~y (Jlt. OOll~i).Al.>CIfi:E1URN THE~!UJ. ~E 10 TliE 8Eh'OE.R fN U.S. P08TAlSERl.lce. youmu.e E RflAWRUoO' fOR n'EFOOTi'JJE. 'r'IW..;{"O')' 
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LinliJ 

AUG-19-2009 12:57 FROM CLEC IMPLE & SS7 PROD MGT TO 12487546504 P.02/04 
Date: 8111/200902:22 PM 

Batimat.,D: 3S·L744·90301 
EstimatA Version: 0 

Correction: 1 
f:lirollmlnary 

Profll. 10: CUSTOMIZED 

3 DAY REPAIR VEHICL& SCHEDULED 8/25-8/27/09 

L.I.P. COLLISION, INC. 
320 Elm Avenue WWW.uPCOLLISION.COM.NorthWales.PA19454 

(215) 699-4442 

Oamago A •••••• d By: Mark Mintzer 
Litlenso #: 143704 

Typo of Loss: Collision (Sp.c) 
Oat. 0; Lo .. : 8/812009 

Accident Oate: 81812009 
DeduQtible: 250.00 

Claim Number: 

Insured: 
Owner: 

Fax: (216) 699·5610 

Appr,lI •• d For: Ext4111 PrOC.SS.r 
(888) 713-4694 

Add""., NORTH WALES. PA 1
Telephone: Work Phone: ( Hom. or Cell Phone: 

Mitchell S.rvlee: 910784 

Vehicl. ProduoUon Date: 1~07 De.cription: 2008 Volkswagen 80S Komror! 
Body Sly I.: 20 Conv 

VIN: WVWBA71F68V
Mileage: 12.498 

Drive Tr,lln: 2.0L T,u'rbo InJ 4 Cyl6A FWD 
Llc.n •• : HGE0100 PA 

OEMIALT: 0 Search Cod(f~ B1S4774 
Option", AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION 

IintlY Labor Line Item Port Typ.' Dollar Labor 
!.~.E!.... Number !XPG OpBrati~~" Oe.crlptlon _ .. , ___ part ~~mb9r Amount Unlt& 

1 001605 BOY OVERHAUL FRT BUMPER ASSY 2.4 # 
2 001606 aOY REMOVEIREPLACE FRT ADO WIFOG LAMPS 0.4 
3 000010 BDY REPAIR FRT IlUMPER COVER Exlsflng 2.0]11# 
4 AUrO REF REFINISH FRT BUMPER COVER C 1.5 
6 001657 BOY REMOVE/INSTALL GRILLE ASSY INC 
6 001662 BOY REMOVE/INSTALL R ~RT COMBINATION LAMP 0.4 # 
7 000108 BDY REPAIR R FRONT SIDE MARKER LAMP ASSEMBLY Exl.tlng 0.2111# 
8 POLISH SCRA TCHI SCUFF 
9 000276 BOY REPAIR R FeNDER PANEL Existing 0.3"'# 
10 REF REFINISH/REPAIR R FENDI:R PANEL C 1.8' 
11 MODIFIED REFINISH WItH FULL CLEAR COAT 
12 900600 BOY· REMOVI!IREPLACE COVER CARIMASK FOR OVERSPRA Y - QUAL REPL PART 5.00 • O.2*' 
13 900500 BOY' APO'L LABOR OP WASH & VACCUM VEHICLE Existing INC 0.0· 
14 900500 BDY· ADD'L LABOR OP DETERGENT WASH REPAIR PANEL ExlsUng 0.2' 
15 900500 BOY· ADP·!. LABOR OP MASK FOR PRIMER .. QUAL REPL PART 0.00 .. 0.2' 
16 900500 BOY· REMOVE/REPLACE TAPE PINSTRIPE ,. QUAL REPL PART 12.0t) III 0.3* 
17 900600 BOY' ADD'L LABOR OP OENIE! AND POLISH Existing 0.4* 
18 002081 BOY REMOVE/INSTALL R FENDER REAR LINER Exl:itina 0.1 # 
19 R&R Time Used in R&I Oparation 

ESTIMATe RECALL NUMBER: 08/11/200814:21:29 38-L744·90301 
Miwhell Data Vorslon: JUN 09 V UltraMate Is a Trademark of Mitchell International 

- - Copyright (CI 1984· 2Q09 MltchOllln!OrnaUon~1 Page 1 of 3 
UltraMate VEtniilon: 6.7.023 All Rights Reserved 



AUG-19-2009 12:57 FROM CLEC IMPLE & 557 PROD MGT TO 12487546504 P.03/04 

~, . Date: 8111/200902:22 PM 
Estimate 10: 

Estimate Version: 0 
Corrtllction: 1 
Pr.llmlna .... 

prom. 10: CUSTOMIZED 
20 AUTO REF 
21 900500 REF' 
22 AUTO 
23 AUTO 

APO'LOPR 
APO'L LABOR OP 
ADO'LeOST 
ADD'LCOST 

•• Judgment Item 
# - Labor Note Applies 

CLEAR COAT 
REMOVE TAPE STRIPE & ADHESIVE 
PAINTIMATERIALS 
HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL 

Existing 

C - Included In Cll'ar Coat Calc 

Estimate Totals 

I. Labor Subtotals 
!'Iody 
Rofinlsh 

Labor Summary 

III. Additional Costs 
Taxable Coats 

Units 
7.1 
5.B 

ROle 
46.00' 
46.00 

T a)(abl& Labor 
Labar Tax 

12.9 

Salss Tax 

Total Additional Costs 

Addjl 
Laber 

Amount 
0.00 
0.00 

Sublot 
Amount 

0.00 
0.00 

@ 6.000 % 

@ 8.000% 

Tolol, --..... --
326.60 T 
266.80 T 

593.40 
35.60 

629.00 

Am.o2!!L 
142,20 

6.53 

1S0.73 

11. Part Replacement summary 
TBXabhiJ PafU 

s.I .. Tax @ 

Total Replacement Parts Amount 

IV. Adju.tmonts 
Insurance Deduetlb18 

Customar R6sponsibJllty 

1. Total Labor: 
II. Total Replac.ment Parts: 

III. Total Additional COSI$: 
Grc5I$ Total: 

IV. Tot.1 Adjustments: 
,N.t Total: 

TH~S ESTIMATE HAS BEEN P~~ARED EASED ON THE USE OF AFTERMARKET CRASH 
~ARTS SUPPLIED BY A SOURCE OTHER T~ THE MANUFACTURER OF YOUR VEH!C~. 
THE AFTERMARKET CRASH PARTS USED IN THE PREPARATION OF THIS EST~TE ARE 
WARRANTED ay THE MANUFACTURER OR DIST~BUTOR OF SUCH PARTS, HATHER T~ 
TIlE MANUFACTlJRER OF YOUR MOTOR VEHICLE. 

This Is a prl)limlnarv estimate. 
Additional changes to the estfmllte may be required for thjl actual repair. 

Insuraoe, Co: State Farm Insurance I".peetlon SII.: L.I.P. COLLISION. INC. 
Add ... >: HOME 

ESTIMATE RECALl. NUMBER: 06/11/200914:21:29 3B·L744·90301 
Mitchell Data Version: JUN 09 V UltraMato Is a Trademark of Mitchellinternatignal 

0.00 
139.20 * 

3.00 .. 

8.000'10 

1.4* 
0.1" 

Amount - .. ---
17.00 

1.02 

1e.o2 

Amount 
250.00· 

260.00-

6~9.00 
18.02 

180.73 
797.75 

260.00· 
547.76 

- - Copyrlgnt (C) 1984 • 2009 Mitehollintorn.tlonal Pogo 2 of 3 
UIt",Mate V .... I.n: 6.7.023 All Rights Ro •• rvod 



AUG-19-2009 12:57 FROM CLEC IMPLE & 557 PROD MGT 

#..... • •• 

eody Shop: 1.1 P COLLISION SERVICE It<C 
Addre •• : 320 ELM AVE 

NORTH WALES, PA 19454 
Fax PhO": (216) 699·5610 

Cycle Tlmejl),formatian 

Drop Off Date and Timo: 8/2612009 
Prom Is. Dalo: 8127/2009 

ESTIMATE RECALL NUMBER: 06111/200914:21:29 38·L744·90301 

TO 12487546504 P.04/04 
D.t.: 8/11/200902:22 PM 

E"lmat.ID: 
Estimate Version: 0 

Corrvction: 1 
Preliminary 

Pram. 10: CUSTOMllED 

Repair Patos: 

Mitchell Data Varolon: JUN 09 V UllroMale I. a Trademark of Mitchelllot.maUonai 
- - Copyright (C) 1994·2009 Mitchellinlemotional Pag. 3 of 3 

Ult,aMato Va .. lan: 8.7.023 All Rights R ... rved 

TnTAI P.Vl4 



All Customer Contacts for: Mr.  

08/19/2009 02:48:33 PM PETERSG Case: 090203190 

Assigned To VW Special Project - ABDULAM 

Assigning to Martin, as Eva is out of the office. 

08/19/200902:47:19 PM PETERSG Case: 090203190 

Call To Owner - Mr.  

RC let the customer know that 406482 doesn't have any available loaners. RC explained the SM's comments 
regarding rental. Customer states he will take it all under consideration. RCM, Eva, to follow up regarding the 
mechatronic eta. 

08/19/200902:40:12 PM PETERSG Case: 090203190 

Call To Dealer Service Mgr - Brandon @ Jim Wynn Volkswagen, Inc. (406482) 

SM states they have loaner vehicles but none available for this customer at this time. SM states the customer 
won't have to pay anything up front if he goes through Enterprise. SM states they put a ($50 or $150.00) hold on 
the customer's credit card and then they send the bill to VW dealer. SM states the customer won't be out money 
up front for rental. SM to call the customer. 

08/19/200902:29:14 PM PETERSG Case: 090203190 

Call To Owner - Mr.  

RC advised that VW will reimburse him for his $250.00 deductable. RC asked for proof of payment and the 
completed mechatronic invoice. RC also advised that we are not comfortable with him driving the EOS until it is 
fixed. RC advised we can reimburse up to $25.00 per day. Customer asked RC to call the dealer and see if they 
have a loaner instead. RC to call the dealer. 

08/19/200902:22:15 PM PETERSG Case: 090203190 

E-Mail From Product Liaison - Chris Lewis 

PL sent the following: 
"I'll pay the deductable. I assume the vehicle is not repair yet? Once it is just have the customer send a copy of the 
repair bill and proof of payment for the $250. Good call on the rental." 

08/19/200912:14:38 PM PETERSG Case: 090203190 

E-Mail To Product Liaison - Chris Lewis 

RC e-mailed PL, asking for direction regarding the customer's request for deductable coverage. RC to wait for 
PL's response. 

08/19/200912:03:17 PM PETERSG Case: 090203190 

E-Mail To Dealer Service Advisor - Andy @ Jim Wynn Volkswagen, Inc. (406482) 

Hello Andy, Thank you for the pictures. They are perfect. On a related note, what do you think about getting Mr. 
Zakrzewski into a rental or a loaner? I believe it boils down to whether we feel the vehicle is safe to drive. At this 
point, our Product Liaison Group hasn't had a chance to make a decision as to whether we are going to accept 
responsibility for the paint damage he already sustained. However, I wouldn't want him to get into a subsequent 
collision that could be might be linked to a mechatronic unit. As I understand it, his mechatronic unit is being 
replaced under warranty, right? If so, then alternate transportation can be offered to him and then submitted to 
warranty (SAGA) along with the warrantable mechatronic repair. What are your thoughts on this?" RC to e-mail 
PL. 

08/19/2009 12:02:54 PM PETERSG Case: 090203190 

E-Mail From Dealer Service Advisor - Andy @ Jim Wynn Volkswagen, Inc. (406482) 

SA sent pictures as requested. RC to e-mail him regarding rental. 

Page 1 of3 



All Customer Contacts for: Mr.  

08/19/2009 11 :50:23 AM PETERSG Case: 090203190 

E-Mail From Owner - Mr. 

The customer sent the following just seconds before I updated him: 
"Greg, I just faxed you the repair estimate for my VW Eos to 248-754-6504. Please confirm you received it. Also, 
please let me know when I can anticipate a response.from you on VW's plans to cover the repairs expense from 
my accident which I covered with you on the phone today. Thanks, Bob Zakrzewski" RC to wait for SA's call. 

08/19/2009 11 :49:48 AM PETERSG Case: 090203190 

Call To Owner - Mr.

RC called the customer to let him know we received his fax. RC to wait for SA's call. 

08/19/200911:31:12 AM PETERSG Case: 090203190 

Assigned To Central - PETERSG 

08/19/200911 :21 :12 AM WILLlAC2 Case: 090203190 

Assigned To Eastern - CCC 

08/19/2009 11 :20:26 AM WILLlAC2 Case: 090203190 

FAX From Owner -

Fax in doc center. 

08/19/2009 10:43:04 AM PETERSG Case: 090203190 

Voice Mail To Dealer Service Advisor - Andy @ Jim Wynn Volkswagen, Inc. (406482) 

RC L VMM letting the SA know that we think offering alternate transportation would be appropriate at this point. RC 
asked for the SA to RMC so we can discuss the details. RC to wait for SA's call. 

08/19/2009 10:32:49 AM PETERSG Case: 090203190 

Note To RCM - Western - Eva Manna 

To minimize further liability exposure, this customer should be placed in alternate transportation while we are 
waiting for a new Mechatronic unit. As RCM is out of the office, RC will discuss this matter with the SA. 

08/19/2009 10:21 :27 AM PETERSG Case: 090203190 

Voice Mail To Dealer Service Advisor - Andy @Jim Wynn Volkswagen, Inc. (406482) 

RC L VMM for the SA, asking him to send the photos he took of the customer's vehicle or call RC if that is not 
possible. 

08/19/2009 10:20:04 AM PETERSG Case: 090203190 

Call From Owner -  

Customer states on 8/8/09, he was trying to parallel park when his mechatronics unit caused his transmission to 
surge. Customer states he scraped the paint on the side of his EOS on the bumper of a Jeep. Customer states 
the Jeep isn't damaged, but he needs to have the passenger front side of the EOS repainted. Customer states the 
repair is about $700.00 and is being covered by State Farm, but he has a $250.00 deductable and would like VW to 
pay it. Customer states he is still driving his EOS because the mechatronic unit is on backorder. Customer states 
his repair will take place after the mechatronic unit is replaced. RC asked for a copy of the body shop estimate. 
Customer states he will send it. RC asked for photos. Customer states SA, Andy, at 406482 took pictures and RC 
can call him to obtain them. RC to call the dealer. 

Page 2 013 



All Customer Contacts for: Mr.  

08/19/2009 10:16:55 AM GIROUXS Case: 090203190 

Transfer To Level 21 Exec - Greg 

CO transfered to RC. RC to continue. 

08/19/200910:16:49 AM GIROUXS Case: 090203190 

Return To Owner -  

CO advised: will transfer customer to someone who will specifically ask questions regarding the accident; before 
transferring, seeking to know if customer has any questions about mechatronics unit. Customer states: first, when 
will it be in. CO advised: when we spoke with dealer on Monday, they advised the ETA is 4 weeks; part may come 
in sooner, and we have been getting better with getting the parts in more quickly, but it is a part that needs to be 
specially made for each car, so it still may take that much time. Customer states: seeking to know the track record 
of the new mechatronics units that VW is putting in cars. CO advised: we found that one tiny componant of the 
mechatronics is causing the failure of the unit; that componant has been redesigned and customer shouldn't 
experience this same issue again; CO can't promise of course that part will never fail again, but we have addressed 
this specific issue. Customer states: seeking to clarify what dealer 406482 has advised him; they have advised that 
vehicle is safe to drive, and customer would like to be sure he's not damaging vehicle further by continuing to drive 
it. CO advised: we have not seen any collateral damage as a result of continuing to drive vehicle; if customer feels 
safe and dealer has advised it is okay, customer may continue driving car; if customer doesn't feel safe, we can 
look into getting customer into a loaner. Customer states: not concerned with safety, that's fine; just wanted to be 
sure no further damage was being done; CO has answered all questions. CO advised will transfer to RC now. CO 
to transfer. 

08/19/200910:16:40 AM GIROUXS Case: 090203190 

Call To Level 2 1 Exec - Mindy 

CO advised: customer is claiming that faulty mechatronics unit caused him to get into a minor accident a few 
weeks ago; going to get it repaired next week; seeking to know if CO should transfer customer to level 2. RC 
advised: CO should go back to customer and make sure to answer any questions regarding his backordered part; 
CO should make it clear that RC will only speak to him about accident. CO acknowledged. CO to return to owner. 

08/19/2009 10:03:25 AM GIROUXS Case: 090203190 

Return Call From Owner -

Customer states: recieved a call yesterday from CARE regarding the mechatronics unit; was advised to call CARE 
if there were further concerns or questions; wanted to let VW know that the problem he's having with the vehicle is 
that it "buckles" when accelerating from a stop, and this "buckling" caused him to get into an accident; Saturday 
Aug 1 he was attempting to parralel park and each time he would accelerate from a stop, going forward or 
backward, vehicle would surge and this caused him to clip another car and he scratched the front of vehicle. CO 
advised: would like to place customer on hold to determine if customer should speak with another team. Customer 
acknowledged. CO to call level 2. 

08/17/200901:02:12 PM MANNAE Case: 090203190 

Voice Mail To Owner - Mr. 

CO LVMM. CO apologized to Customer for their inconvenience. CO advised that Dealer has made his vehicle 
repairs a priority and is seeking to get the vehicle repaired as quickly as possible. CO advised if Customer has any 
questions or concerns in regards to his vehicles repairs he can contact the Dealer or VW at 800-444-8982. CO 
advised that VW is open 8:00 AM - 5:00 P.M. M-F. No further action pending Customer call. 

08/17/2009 11 :53: 11 AM MANNAE Case: 090203190 

Call To Dealer Service Advisor - OJ @ Jim Wynn Volkswagen, Inc. (406482) 

SA advised in vehicle, ETA provided 4 weeks, no GW. CO to call customer. 

Page 3 of 3 



VDF/Claim Information for: WVWBA71 F58V

Vehicle Information 

Model Year 2008 
MakelModel/Sub VLK I EOS I Eos 2.0L 
Sales Model 
Factory Model 
Exterior Color 

1F78V3 
1F77V3 
INDIA RED 

Status 
Eng Family 
Prod Date 
Ign Key 

Active 

11/29/2007 

Shipping Num 290 
Invoice Num 05135 
Invoice Date 
Order POE ua 
Deliver POE ua AlC Installed 

Source 
Engine# 

US Delivery from Europe 
Interior Color UNKOWN BPY 208758 
In Service Date 05/24/2008 Expires 
Demo Ext Num 
Addl Wrnty Num 
# Claims 4 $785.00 

Ordered By 
Billed To 

408287 
408287 

Sales Options PIT,PLE 

Base Warranty 05/2012 
Demo Warranty 
Addl Warranty 
Addl Wrnty Typ Not Applicable 

Flemington Volkswagen 
Flemington Volkswagen 

Factory Options PIT,PLE,PSO,WGO 

Purchase History 
DeliverY Date Kind of $ale Customer 

05/24/2008 ew iffany Skrzat 

Repair/Campaign History 
Dealer 10 Dealer Name Claim Type Partld Part Description Repair Date 
408283 (\\lantic Volkswagen 68179BC W2 9415 Headlight assembly 2009/04/11 
408283 (\\lantic Volkswagen 68179AC W2 6847 Wind deflector 2009/04/11 
408287 lemington Volkswagen 47656AC FM 0181 Inventory inspection US 2008/05/02 
408287 lemington Volkswagen 28201AC FM 0181 Inventory inspection US 2008/03/03 

Miles 
50 
o 
o 

Paid Amt 
$18.0 

$719.0 
$24.0 
$24.0 

Odom Unit Measure Audit 
9,00e Miles 200916 
9,00e Miles 200916 

e Miles 200819 
e Miles 200814 

CI 
96 
97 
98 
99 







Volkswagen Group of America, Inc. 
Funds Request Memo 

Requestor: IDOUG MCDANIELL 

File Name:  Date: 08/25109 

File #: [9ll1a489& u..1A 
VIN: IWVWBA71 F18V

Initial Request: x Subsequent Request: 

Vehicle Repurchase: Yes No x 

Vehicle Returned: (forresale) Yes No x 

Salvage: Yes No x 

Please issue a check for the above listed vehicle in the amount of: $2,712.88 

Payable to: 
Name: IJACK DANIELS MOTORS, INC. 

Street: 116-01 MCBRIDE AVE 

City I State: 1 FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410 

Technical Comments 1 Comments: 

DEALER REIMBURSEMENT FOR BODY REPAIRS DUE TO FAULTY 
MECHATRONICS UNIT PER THE ATTACHED REPAIR ORDERS. 

Photographs Provided: N 

Inpection Report Provided: J N 

Authorized Signature: Date: 

Please submit check to: 

08/25/09 



McDaniell, Doug 

From: Peters, Greg 
Sent: 
To: 

Monday, August 24, 2009 2:43 PM 
McDanieli, Doug 

Cc: lewis, Chris 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

RE: Customer =  ... VIN = WVWBA71F18V .. Case = 90154696 
Deluca 2.tif 

Hello again Doug, 

Attached is the final R.O. from a dealer that we had authorized to do some extensive body repairs due to a faulty 
mechatronic unit (see e-mail string below). The dealer sent the R.O. and are asking to be reimbursed $2,712.88. 

I spoke with them earlier today and they asked how long it would be until they see their money. I told them it would be 
about two weeks. If it will take longer than that, just, let me know and I'll pass that along to the dealer. 

Greg Peters 
Regional Consultant 
Volkswagen Customer Care 

Volkswagen of America, Inc. 
3499 West Hamlin 
Rochester Hills, MI 48309 

Phone: 248-754-3355 
Fax: 248-754-6504 

qreq.peters@vw.com <mailto:qreq.peters@vw.com> 
http:www.vw.com 

From: lewis, Chris 
Sent: Monday, July 20, 2009 8:44 AM 
To: Peters, Greg 
Subject: RE: Customer = .. VIN = WVWBA71F18V ... Case = 90154696 

Greg, 

We're on the hook for this one. Have the dealer repair the vehicle and submit the RO to me for an EFT. 
Pictures would be good too if possible. 

Thanks 

Chris Lewis 

VOLKSWAGEN 
Group of America, Inc. 
Product Liaison Group 
Office of the General Couuscl 
One Executive Drive - Suite LL50 
Fort Lee, NJ 07024 

phone -tl.-201-227-7908 
1 



fax +1-201-894-5498 

This email message and any attachments arc confidential and may be attorney-client privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, 
please notify the sender immediately by telephone at (201) - 227-7908 or by replying to this email, and destroy all copies of this 
IllCSS~EJ;~ all~ ___ <~I)Y a~_~~_~llln_e~!~~~ __ Tha~~_)~~~U fO~·j~~ll_r cO~E~E~~j_or~._ ,. ~ _____ . ___ . ~ ___________ _ 
From: Peters, Greg 
Sent: Friday, July 17, 2009 2:28 PM 
To; Lewis, Chris 
Subject: Customer = VIN = WVWBA71FI8V ... case = 90154696 

Hello Chris, 

This is regarding a customer who experienced an unintended acceleration. (We spoke about it on the phone). The 
customer needed a new Mechatronics unit due to an engine surge issue. She was told that the vehicle was fine to drive, 
even though it was still surging on her. While waiting for the part to arrive, she was in a crash. She claims that while 
attempting to park the vehicle, it surged forward causing her Eos to hit a lamp post, which caused body damage. 

The idea from our side was that we would get a body estimate and consider paying for repairs. The dealer just send us 
the estimate (attached). Total = $2,130.02. What do you think? 

Greg Peters 
Regional Consultant 
Volkswagen Customer Care 

Volkswagen of America, Inc. 
3499 West Hamlin 
Rochester Hills, MI 48309 

Phone: 248-754-3355 
Fax: 248-754-6504 

qreg.peters@vw.com <mailto:greg.peters@vw.com> 
http:www.vw.com 

2 



Aug. 24. 2009 1 :43PM 
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*ACCOtlNTING* 

DUl?L:CCA'rE 1 
PAGEl 1 

No. 2468 P. 1 
JACK DANIELS 

MOTORS INC. 
SERVice & PARTS C.NT.R 

164 01 McBride Avenue 
!=alrlawn, NJ 07410 

Po,<che: (201) S98·1210 • Audl: (201) 398·1212 
Volkswagen: (201) 398·1220 

Parts: (201) 396·1209 

PLEASE PAY 
THIS AMOUNT 



Aug. 24. 2009 1: 44PM 

93763 3 3 9 8 3 

*ACCOUNTING* 

DUPLICATE 1 
PAGE 2 

No. 2468 P. 2 
JACK DANIELS 

MOTORS INC, 
SERVICE & PARTS CENTER 

16·01 McBride Avenue 
P,lrl.wn, NJ 07410 

Porscho: (201) 398·1210 . Audi: (201) 398-1212 
VDlk.wo~.n, (~Ol) 39B-' 220 

P."., (201) 398-1209 

PLEASE PAY 
THIS AMOUNT 



~Ug. 24. 2009 1 :45PM No.2468 pP:...3~of6 



~Ug. 24. 2009 1 :46PM No. 2468 pt,,). of6 



,Aug. 24. 2009 1: 46PM No. 2468 pp.;,. 5) of6 
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el. 17, 2009 8: 18AM 

ACK dANIELS 
MOTORS, INC. 

Service & Parts Center 
16-01 McBride Avenue 
Fair Lawn, NJ 07410-2&00 

No, 1369 p, 114 
,([[[) 
Auol 

Porsche (201) 39&-1210 • Audi (201) 398-1212 • Volkswagen (201) 398-1220 
Fax (201) 475-8666 

Fax 

nATE: e;z;I:;b,p 
TO #,&$6- /&ZE/2 S 

FROM: ,n ,{l..t? 0 d2A",e. 'T7.,A/' 

Re   

PAGE_-'IC-..._ of S 



07l'Jul. 17, 2009i 8: 18AM37729514 NASH PARK AUTO BOOY No, 1369 p, 2/4! 

07/14/2009 at 05:43 PM 
55490 

Joh Number: 

NASH PARK AU~O BOny INC. 
License ~:00187A Federal rb #:222918815 

630 Lexington Ave. 
Clifton, NS 07011 

"(973)772-9117 FaXI (973)772 w 9S14 

UNRmLA~mD PRIOR D~Qm 
(Information Only) 

Written By: CRAIG BORBAS #ACCE$S 
Adjustet:: 

Insured' 
 

AddJ:essl 

Claim # 
J1 eli "1' II 

Deductible: 
Date of! !, .... , 

'l'ype oil :LOSS! 
Point of Impact: 

Inspect 
Location, 

Insurance 
Company: Days to Repair 

2008 VW mos 4-2.0L~T 2D CNVT Int: 
VIN: WVWBh71F18 Lie: Prod Date: 
Air Conditioning Rear Defogger 
Crui~e Control Telescopic Wheel 
Keyless Entry Alarm 

"Body Side Moldings Dual Mirrors 
Power Convertible ~op Traction control 
Fag Lamps Signal Integrated Mirrors 
Power Steering Power Brakes 
Power Loc:k5 Fower Mirrors 
AM ~adio FM Radio 

Odolllete~ I 
Tilt Wheel. 
Intermittent Wipers 
Message Center 
ConsOle/Storage 
Stability Control 
Clear Coat Paint 
Power Windows 
flea-tect Mirrors 
St.ereo 

Search/Seek CO Player 
Anti~Lock Brakes (4) Driver Air Bag 

Auxiliary Audio Connectio 
P~ssmnqQr Air Bag 

Head/Curtain Air Bags Front Side Impact Air Bag 4 Wheel Disc Brakes 
Bucket Seats 
Aluminum/Alloy WheelS 

Positraction Cloth Seats 
Automatic Transmission Overdrive 
-------~--~----------------~--------------------------------------------------~ 

NO. OF. DESCRIPTION QTY EXT. PRICE LABOR PAINT 
--------------------------------------------------------~-----------~----------

1 FRONT BUMPER G GRILLE 
2 R&I R&t bUmper oover 1.4 
3* Rpr !:lump",,,, oo"er U 2.6 
4 Add for Clear Coat 1.0 
5 Repl Upper grille 1 194.87 0.'1 
6 Repl Emblem 1 36.92 Incl. 
7 l?F.ONT LAMPS 
8 R&! LT Headla.mp aasy 0.4 
9 ROOn 

1 



07/1Jul. 17. 2009, 8: 18AM3772s614 HAIH PARK AUTO BODY No. 1369 P. 3/4 

" 
07/14/2009 at 05143 PM Job Number: 
55490 

UNRmLA~ED FRlOa DAMAGE 
2009 VW EOS 4-2.0L-T 2D CNVT IntI 

--~-~~~~-"-----------------~----------~-----------------------------------~--~-
NO. OP. DESCRIPTION QTY EXT. PRICE ~ABOR PA!N~ ________ ~~ _________ ~ _______________ ~ ___________ ww_~_~~~_~_~~~~~~ ____ ~ __ ~ ______ _ 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
11 
10 
19'k 
20# 
21# 
22# 
23# 
24# 

Repl Hood to VIM lF6035000 
Add for Clear Coat 
Add for Under~ide(Complatel 
Add EO!: Cle!l:r: Coat 

Rep! Safety oatoh 
FENDER 

Blnd RT Fender 
BInd LT Fender 

MISCELLANEOUS OPERATIONS 
Repl Cover car/bag 

FLEx ADDITIVE 
HAZARDOUS WASTE 
CLEAN FOR DELIVERY 

'MASK RECBSSED JAMS 
COLOR SAND AND VOLlsH 

1 431. 79 

1 33.40 

1 L1Q 
1 12. 00 
1 4.00 
1 15,00 
1 6.00 
1 

1.3 

Incl. 

0.2 

0.5 

2.6 
1.0 
1.3 
0.3 

1.0 
1.0 

1.0 ______________ ~_~ _____________ WW_WN" __________________________________________ _ 

Subtotale "' .. > 

Parts 
IOQdy Labor 
Paint Lllbor 
Paint 
Body Supplies 

743.47 

5.7 hrs @ $ 
11.8 hrs @ $ 
11. e h;l;$ @ $ 
3.4 hr ... @ $ 

5.7 

52.00/hr 
52.00/hr 
28.00/hr 
2.00/hr 

11.B 

743.47 
296.40 
613.60 
330.40 

6.80 
----------------------------------~-----------------
SUBTOTAL 
Sale... Tal< 

:> 19$1O.!i7 
$ 1990.67 G 7.0000~ 139.35 ___________ ~ ____________________ w __________ ~~~~~ ___ _ 

GRAND TOTAL $ 2130.02 

~NY PERSON WHO KNOWtNGLY FILES A STATEMENT OF CLAXM CON~AINING ANY FALSE OR 
MISLEADING INFO~MATION IS SUBJECT TO C~IMINAL AND CIVIL PENALTIES. 

2 



01;-Jul. 17, 2009~ 8: 18AM31129514 HASH PARK AUTO BODY No, 1369 p, 4/4 

07/14/2009 at 05:43 PM .;rolo Number: 
55490 

l/NRlilr.Ano );IRtOR \)l\.Ml<Clll 
2008 VW EOB 4-2.01:,-'1' 2D CNVT :Cnt.: 

Estimate baaed on MOTOR CRASH E5TIliATING GOXD~. Onleas otha~w1so notod Qll items e~. deri~ed from 
the Guide EAA9290, ecc Data Data 05/14/2009, and tM ps"te solected R>;. OEM~J,>l\rts I\\~nufactured by 
the vehiole$ Original ~quipment Manufaotu~o~. OWN pa~~8 a~o ava~.abl. ~t Ot/V"hiole dealer.hil's. 
OP'!' O£M (Optional OEM) or At'!' O>JM (Alurll"tj,VG OEM) partu ,",a OEM J,>arts that may be provided by Or 
th~ough tllternate soUto." oth." than tho OEM VQUq~a deal";@,ips. O~T OEM or ALT OEM put. IllaY 

refleot "om~ spao~t~o, apooial, or unique p~~o1ng o~ discount. opr OtM or ALT OEM parts may 
include "Blemished" parts provJ.(\ed by OIlM'~ tl\rouqll OEM v.hiol .. dealerships. Aste:e1." «) or 

Double ABte~lsk (00) indioate. that the pa.ts and/or labo. information pxovided by MOTOR may have 
been mOQifisd or may h~v$ oomG ~xom an alternate data SOurce. Tilde Bign {~) items indicate MOTOR 
Not-Inoluded L.bo~ o~6~a~iona. Non"O~iginal EquiJ,>ment Manufaoturer aftermarket parts are described 

as AM, Qual Repl p~"t~ or Camp R~pl Pert a whioh stands for Competitive ReJ,>ltloement Parts. Used 
par~& aro dG30~1b~d 88 ~KQ, Qu~l Raoy Parts. RCY, or USED. Reoonditioned parte are dencribod a. 

Reaond. R~oorQd pnrt8 are daaoripeQ as Reoore. NAGS Part Numbers and Benchmark Prices arB 
pro~td~d by Naeional Auto Olaaa S~eQ~fiC8tion.. Labor operation time. li.ted on the line wl~h the 

NAGS information 9rQ MOTOR auggest~d labor operation time.. NAGS labor operation time. axe not 
lncAuded. ~oun(\ 81qn (*) ~t.m8 indicate manual entries. Some 2009 vehlclea contain minor chan~ •• 

f~Qrn the p~ev1ouo ya~~. FQ~ thasa vehicle~, ptior to r~ceiving updated data from the vehicle 
manufaotUrer, l~por·nnd p6rt6 da~a f~om the previous year may~. used. The Pathways estimator haa 

a oomPlet0 list of app11oablo v~h~c~~.. ~art. numbors and prices snould be oonf~tm.d witn the 
local d@alership. 

eee PathWUYD ~ h p~oduot of eec Information Services Inc. 
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All Customer Contacts for: Ms.  

06/22/2009 03:38:49 PM PETERSG Case: 090154696 

Call To Owner - Ms. 

(RC sees in the previous note that it appears the customer thinks we are avoiding her). RC called the customer to 
explain that RC has no problem speaking with her. RC explained that we wanted to do some leg work so that we 
had something to discuss, as we know what it is that she is claiming and we know she would like us to pay for the 
body repairs. RC provided a status update and let her know that we will call her back with direction by Wednesday 
at the latest. Customer thanked. 

06/22/2009 03:31 :33 PM JONESTR Case: 090154696 

Assigned To Eastern - unassigned 

Customer requesting not to be contacted on Tuesday, please call on Wednesday. Wait level 2. 

06/22/200903:27:43 PM JONESTR Case: 090154696 

Return To Owner -

CO advised customer at this time concerns and request will be looked into, and customer will receive a follow-up 
call on Tuesday 06/23/09 to advise of next course of action. Customer states that what the problem is with VW, no 
one at the dealer wants to talk about the concern, and now same treatment except for CO. Customer states 
actually this has been going on for 3 weeks now because she never get a day off and she takes care of her sister 
with cancer and this is the only day she can pursue this issue. Customer states there is no way she can answer 
any calls or speak with anyone on tomorrow, because of the tight schedule. Customer states pleas have Rep. call 
on Wednesday 06/24/09. CO apologized for concern and advised records will reflect call back on Wednesday. CO 
to escalate case. 

06/22/2009 03:20:32 PM PETERSG Case: 090154696 

Call To Dealer Service Mgr - Pedro Martin @Jack Daniels Motors, Inc. (408252) 

06/22/200903:20:17 PM PETERSG Case: 090154696 

Voice Mail To Product Liaison - Chris Lewis 

RC LVMM for PL, explaining the customer's allegations and asked for direction. RC to wait for PL's response. 

06/22/200903:17:35 PM JONESTR Case: 090154696 

Return To Owner -

06/22/200903:16:31 PM PETERSG Case: 090154696 

Call From Associate - Traci Jones 

RC advised that VW will research her request for cost assistance on the body repairs and call her back tomorrow 
with our response. RC to call PL. 

06/22/200903:14:42 PM JONESTR Case: 090154696 

Call To Level 2 1 Exec - Greg 

CO spoke with RC/Greg advised of previous notes. RC states to inform customer request will be looked into and 
customer will receive a follow-up call tomorrow. CO inquired if RC wanted to speak with customer as escalation 
process show call should be transferred live. RC states advising CO of what to tell customer. CO to return to 
owner. 

Page 1 of 3 



All Customer Contacts for: Ms.  

06/22/200903:04:29 PM JONESTR Case: 090154696 

Call From Owner -

Customer states: 2nd VW, maintained at dealer 408252. Customer states vehicle was having a terrible surging 
concern, with the vehicle jumping forward. Customer states took the vehicle in for diagnosis to dealer 408252 DP 
experienced the concerns was advised the mechatronic needs to be replaced, but it will take 6-8 weeks to get the 
part. Customer states asked if it was safe to drive the vehicle, and customer was informed yes. Customer states 
while arriving to work before part came in while attempting to park the vehicle surged forward and customer hit the 
lamp post. Customer states called dealer 408252 to advise of the concern and she was informed to contact CCC, 
also within 3 days of her call the part was available for repairs within the next three days. Customer stets now she 
is being advised to contact her insurance company for body repairs, but feels since a VW part caused the surging 
and dealer 408252 advised customer she can continue to drive she is seeking VW to cover repairs, customer 
states she was not injured but very scared. CO advised all information has been documented, and call will be 
transferred to Rep. that will be able to look into customer concerns. CO to call level 2. 

03/25/200901 :20:08 PM HAWLEYD Case: 090075510 

Call To Dealership Personnel - Alex (parts) @ Jack Daniels Motors, Inc. (408252) 

Parts advisor advised that they this vehicle was hit in the rear and it ended up needing a trunk lid, taillights and a 
rear body panel. Parts advisor advised that the customer went to the independent body shop Classic auto body. 
Parts advisor advised that the majority of th parts were ordered on 1/7109 and arrived and were sent over to the 
independent on 1/9/09, except the rear body panel that was ordered on 1/12/09 and arrived on 1/28/09 and was 
sent over to the indpendent on 1/29/09. No further action. 

03/25/2009 12:00:36 PM HAWLEYD Case: 090075510 

Assigned To RCM - Eastern - HAWLEYD 

Assigned for handling. 

03/25/2009 10:59:36 AM YOUNGLI Case: 090075510 

Assigned To RCM - Eastern - CCC 

Customer was seeking assistance with a remaining bill for rental of vehicle, after she had a non warranty related 
accident, Customer was denied. RCM to review. 

03/25/200910:47:30 AM YOUNGLI Case: 090075510 

Call From Owner -

Customer stated, her vehicle was in an accident that was due to Ice. vehicle was taken to Dealer 408252 on 1/5/09, 
Dealer had vehicle sent to their body shop, it took 2 months for the vehicle parts to come in, in the mean time had 
to lease a vehicle. insurance company paid for 30 days at $25 per day, now Customer has a $800 bill remaining, 
seeking to get assistance with the cost of the $800 rental fee remaining. CO advised, the NVLW 4/50K WCF, for 
manufacture shortcomings, accident was not related to a warranty related concern, although there was a parts 
delay, cannot assist with cost of rental vehicle. Customer stated, she is very disappointed, she will never purchase 
another VW vehicle from Dealer 408252. CO to assign to RCM. 

03/06/2004 04:01 :17 AM CR_BATCH Case: 040059223 

Note To User - HARRISRO 

Check # 70656028 for amount $ 401.60 mailed on 03/05/2004 

03/02/200404:50:25 PM NEWCOMA Case: 040059223 

Call From Owner - Ms 

Customer seeking an update on her reimbursement. CA advised customer we have received her information and 
we are reimbursing her in the amount of $401.60. Customer states that is not what she was asking for. CA 
advised customer that she had other repairs that are not related to the WR that we would be unable to reimburse 
her for. Customer concerns addressed. pending check. 

Page 2 of 3 



All Customer Contacts for: Ms.  

03/01/200408:46:42 AM HARRISRO Case: 040059223 

Assigned To VW Special Project - HARRISRO 

Generated check request: 3VWSC29M7XM001815 VW to reimburse customer 100% part and labor for mass air 
flow sensor repair under WR, total $401.60. Case pending check. 

02/27/200402:47:32 PM KASSAB Case: 040059223 

Note From Owner -  

Received mail from Customer dated 12/19/2003. Customer provided original Repair Order which was open and 
closed on 315/2002, 49,836 miles, Customer had the mass air flow sensor repalced at Dealer 408245. Repair 
Order states that Customer was charged $126.00 in labor (1.5 hours @$84/hr), $260.00 in parts, $15.60 in tax, 
totaling $401.60. VW to reimburse customer 100% pll for mass air flow sensor repair, totaling $401.60 under WR 
warranty extension. CA to submit check request. 

02/26/2004 05:05:06 PM KASSAB Case: 040059223 

Assigned To VW Special Project - KASSAB 

02/05/200409:41 :38 AM JACKSOA Case: 040059223 

Attached Mail From Owner -

12/01/2003 12:09:00 PM VANBURM Case: 030548231 

Call From Owner - Ms. Susan Deluca 

Customer states original owner and current mileage is about 12K. Customer states she received mass air flow 
sensor warranty extension. Customer states she had the mass air flow sensor replaced at 42K miles. Customer 
states she would like to know campaign code and if she needs to send original paperwork. CR advised campaign 
code is WR and she has to send originals. Customer acknowledged. Customer concerns addressed. 

05/24/200012:00:00 AM CP _BATCH Case: 000387929 

Call To Owner - SUSAN DELUCA @ Crestmont Volkswagen (408245) 

Customer: Service Advisor: 71 
Technician: 54 Repair Order: 62223 Comments: THE CUSTOMER RECIEVED SERVICE AT CRESTMONT 
TOYOTA NOT lAKELAND. FREE Oil CHANGES WOULD BETTER THE EXPERIENCE. 
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VDF/Claim Information for: WVWBA71 F18V

Vehicle Information 

Model Year 2008 Status Active Shipping Num 
MakelModellSub VLK 1 EOS 1 Eos 2.0L Eng Family 

Prod Date 
Ign Key 

Invoice Num 
Sales Model 
Factory Model 
Exterior Color 

Interior Color 

1F77V3 
1F77V3 
UNKOWN 

UNKNOWN 
In Service Date 04/30/2008 
Demo Ext Num 
Addl Wrnty Num 
# Claims 2 $1,686.00 

Ordered By 
Billed To 
Sales Options 

408284 
408284 
4A3,PIT 

Factory Options 4A3,PIT 

Purchase History 

ack Daniels Motors, Inc. 

Repair/Campaign History 

01/16/2008 Invoice Date 
Order POE 
Deliver POE A1C Installed 

Source 
Engine# 

US Delivery from Europe 
Spy 215441 

Expires Miles 
Base Warranty 04/2012 50 
Demo Warranty 0 
Addl Warranty 0 
Addl Wrnty Typ Not Applicable 

East Coast Volkswagen 
East Coast Volkswagen 

Delivery Date Kind of Sale 
04/30/2008 ew usan Deluca 

139 
05170 

UV 
UV 

Dealer 10 Dealer Name Claim Type Partld Part Description Repair Date PaldAmt Odom Unit Measure Audit 
408252 ack Daniels Motors, Inc 30453AC W2 3511 Mechatronic 2009/06/04 $1,624.0C 12,00 Miles 200924 
408252 ack Daniels Motors, Inc 28176AC W2 4432 Wheel electronics 2009/05/08 $62.0C 10,00 Miles 200920 

Ctr 
98 
99 



Lewis, Chris 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Asmussen, Jeff 
Wednesday, June 03, 20098:26 AM 
Lewis, Chris 
Lindsay, Brian; Gelfusa (Cramer), Bonnie; Gonzalez, Jaime; Prentice, Melinda 
RE: Customer y case #90095128 
RE: Customer  case #90095128 

1) The reasons it was not covered by us at the dealer level prior to your payment authorization is one reason why I 
sent the message 

2) The customer probably will not take yesterday's explanation that his performance complaint "is an operating 
characteristic" that is normal and cannot be eliminated 

3) I wanted to be sure when he escalates you and Customer Care have the information necessary to justify why we 
are declining any further repairs to transmission and that an alternative shift pattern is available on his normally 
equipped vehicle to eliminate the perceived "hesitation" without warranty repairs. 

Jeff Asmussen 
AREA 29 FOM 
281.861.8337 
The information contained in this communication is confidential, private, proprietary, or otherwise privileged and is intended only for 
the use of the intended Volkswagen addressee. Unauthorized use, disclosure, distribution or copying is strictly prohibited and may be 
unlawful. If you have received or believe you may have received this communication in error, please notify the sender immediately at 
{281}861.8337 
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Lewis, Chris 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Asmussen, Jeff 
Wednesday, June 03, 2009 6:24 AM 
Lewis, Chris 
Lindsay, Brian; Gelfusa (Cramer), Bonnie; Gonzalez, Jaime 
Customer  case #90095128 

Chris, I have been informed that your office chose to pay for rear-end-collision repairs to this customer's car allegedly 
sustained due to a manufacturing defect in the transmission or engine. 

In that context, I feel it is appropriate to inform you that I did not allow dealership to pay for those same repairs due to 
the fact that the transmission "defect" the consumer alleges has no bearing on the performance in reverse gear 
whatsoever. Further, the Quality Technical Manager, Technicians and Service Manager have had no success duplicating 
the consumer's alleged performance defect given weeks of driving in the same conditions customer describes. 

My QTM, Jaime Gonzalez, met with the customer again yesterday to drive the vehicle and have him attempt to duplicate 
his concerns. At that time, customer did describe the conditions under which his alleged defect occurs (in more detail 
than previous encounters) as a "rolling stop" under ten miles per hour. Our QTM was able to then simulate those 
conditions multiple times and repeat customer's description of performance attributes. The transmission and engine, 
under those specific conditions, performs like many previous and current generation Volkswagen-vehicles design intent. 

At those speeds and in "drive" mode, the engine has little rpm or torque and if asked to accelerate briskly, must shift the 
transmission down a gear and / or gain sufficient RPM in current gear to establish sufficient torque to accelerate 
"briskly." If the vehicle under identical conditions is driven in "Sport" mode, the shift programs differ sufficiently and by 
design intent to maintain lower gears and higher RPM's enabling more robust acceleration capabilities and a higher 
driver perception of acceleration response. 

At no time was or is the vehicle unsafe or fail to accelerate in either gear. Only the perception of acceleration 
robustness changes. This was and remains the design intent, enabling the consumer who chooses to drive the vehicle 
this way to adapt the shift program to Sport mode thereby enabling a perception of acceleration responsiveness closer 
to what the consumer expects under these unique driving conditions. 

There are no repairs possible, no parts replacements or shift programs/bulletins to change this design intent at this 
time. As such, we have declined any and all further attempts to respond to the consumer's wishes to find defective 
parts or workmanship requiring repairs. 

This consumer I am informed, works for Mustang Engineering as an engineer. That may provide him access to 
competitor's automotive designs upon which he bases his complaints. Regardless, this consumer will not relent in his 
quest for repairs. Given no defective design or parts, we will be unable to achieve his goals. He can choose to have his 
daughter who is the predominant driver drive in sport mode around town until reaching highway driving and not 
experience the alleged defect again. 

We felt you needed to be aware of these issues and our technical inspections given the consumer's preferences to 
remain committed to his principles that a design defect exists that can be repaired or parts replaced. 

Jeff Asmussen 
AREA 29 FOM 
281.861.8337 
The information contained in this communication is confidential, private, proprietary, or otherwise privileged and is intended only for 
the use of the intended Volkswagen addressee. Unauthorized use, disclosure, distribution or copying is strictly prohibited and may be 

1 



04/2~/2009 07:10 FAX 2816758257 

~ 
WEST HOUSTON VOLKSWAGEN 

WEST HOUSTON 
VOLKSWAGEN 

17113 Katy Freeway 
Houston, Texas 77094 

I4i 003 

VWCS88936 

(281) 675·8600 (281) 675-8663 (281) 675-8664 Fax (281) 675-8257 
www.westhoustonvw.com 

I 111m 111111111111111 111111 l'mUJWllUII 1111111111 11111 11111 1111 1111 CELL;  

",,0 1 •. 4'/5.3/09 

JOB# 1 CHARGES······· .. ··•·· .... · .... ··· .. ··· .... · .. • .... • .... · .. • .... ·· .. · .... · .... • ...... •· .. 
lABOR .. ···· .. · .................................................................... . 
J# 1 51'IWZ BODY ELECTRICAL TECH(S) :4176 

CUSTOMER STATES THE VEHICLE HAS A ~LAY FROM STOP IN OOIVE 0 
OR REVERSE. 'rHEN SlAMS INTO GtAA 
REPLACEO THE VALV~ BODY PER OTM 
AFTI:R REPAIR SE'r BASIC SETTING FOR MODULE AND ROADTEST 
VEHICL" 

PARTS······QTy···FP·NUHBER···············DESCRIPTION·········LIST PRICE·UNIT PRICE· r 02E·325·025·AD·ZOE HtCHATRON. 
6 G·052·182·A2 GEAR OIL 
1 02E·321·371·E GASKET 

10 N·I05·S40·02 SCREW 
TOTAL . PARTS 

JOB# 1 TOTAlS .. ·· ....................................................... . 

WMRANT'f 
l/ARAANTY 
WARRANTY 
WARAANTY 

0.00 

JOB# 1 JOURNAL PREFIX VWCS JOB# 1 TOTAL 0.00 JOB/i 2 CHARGES·· .......... ·· .... · .. · .......................................................... . 

lABDR····· .. ·· .. •••··•••····••••···••••··· .. ·······•·· .. ·••• .... ···• .. ·••• .. ·· .. •· . J# 2 00VWZ27PT 27 POINT INSPECTION TECH(S):4176 WARAAIITY 
PERFORM FREE 27 POINT INSPECTION 
ALL REPAIRS HAVE 12 MONTHS 12.DOO MILE WARRANTY 
PERFORMED 27 POINT INSPECTION 
CUSTOMER DECLINED 
ALL ESTIMATES VALlO FOR 30 DAYS 

JOS# 2 TOTALS .... ·•· .. ·· .. •· .. · ...... ·· ...... ·•· .... •··· .... ···· .... · .... 
JQa# 2 JOURNAL PREFIX VWCS JOB# 2 TOTAL 0.00 

JOB# 3 CHARGES··· ............................................................................. . 

lABoo············ .. ··••·······•····••·····•·· .. ·••••· .. ··•• .. ··•·• .. ····••· .. ·•··• . J# 3 70'IWZ03 RENTAL TECH(S) :4176 
LOANER 

SUBLET ..... po# ........ VEND INV#.INV.DATE·DESCRIPTlON .... •·· .. • .. ·•· ...... • .. · .. •··• 
7112 392777534 04/13/09 392777534 8UOGET 

TOTAl . SU8LET 
JoB/i 3 TOTALS .. · ............ ·• .. ······· .. · .. · .... ·· ........ · .... ···· .... · 

WARRANTY 
0.00 

JOB# 3 JOURNAL PREFIX VWCS JOB# 3 TOTAL 0.00 
ESnt-lATE·· ... ' ...••...•... ' .. ' ......•••......•.....•.......•......••............... 
CUS~R HEREBY ACKNOWLEOGeS RECEIVING 

ORIGINAL ESTIMATE OF !O. 00 (+TAX) 
CDMl1ENTS .. ·· ...... · .. ······· .. ·· .... · .... · .... ··· .. ····· .... ·· ...... · ........ ·· ..... 
DROVE IN 

PAGE: 1 OF2 ACCOUNTING COpy CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGEl 03:5Qpl"l'l 

MO: 9455 
My W<lrranUa$ on the products \JQId hereby are 
IhQSc ot the manUfElcturar. "n1e Sallar, tnnaby 
expressly discla!nl$ all wam,htias. ellMr E'xpre$,ti 
or ImOfil3d, rOOVd!ng any implied Warranty of 
metdWnlabHlty ~r fitness J9r a partk:1JllIr pUrpos,), 
ami ndthsr 8s..';I,lI'noo !'JOr (luthorlZ9$ Slny otl'lor 
perS(lf! 10 S8AUmo for It Eltly lIablmy In connac!l(ln 
..... ith tha aale of said proctucts. 



04/22/2009 07:10 FAX 2816758257 WEST HOUSTON VOLKSWAGEN I4J 002 

~ 
WEST HOUSTON 

VOLKSWAGEN 
VWCS88936 

(281) 675"8600 

17113 K.ty Fraeway 
Houston, Texas 77094 

(281) 675-8663 (281) 675-11664 Fax (281) 675-8257 
www.westhous!onvw.oom 

1IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIImnJlll~~lUIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII111111111 
C~LL:  

:~"""'''o 28459 ________ ·o~' SERA,WAN _~12: """N,0.."-3",6",-9!.-7_--"II,,"""'" 0""4"'oe/f-'.'i=-7'"""I'-O"-9"--_-t~"'N~O~;,~~.88936 
u.al)RRAfe Il~~,NO. ~lEAoI! ¢QLOR "" ............ 

96.00  9,451 CANDY WHIT~ 208032 
Y'M''''''''',"Oa-''' DO"2N~/'~ '2ci<5:T~0'8 DE.''''''''"'''' 

I(ATY, TX  to¥08~/ .... VrnO~L".K"'SW~A~G'-"E~N'LI-=-EO~S~/~C~O~N~V-----~~¥o~,~ I'~_k="",,=_-
r'Ve.I1!Cle I 0 NO SGlUNCl O.';lfllE "'0, PRQOUQTro.'lOATfi--

~ 
W V W F A 7 1 F 5 8 V 425047 01/11/0~_ 

IH E.NO· [PO ,.,0 R.Q l)h'rE 
steve.harvey@mustangeng.coml 04/1319~g~ __ ~. 
"  """""" --MO-:-9-4-S-S" 
I TOTALS-········· - •.. _r'.·_·· ... - -, ~-" - .. ~ ... , .•...••... -•... - -..... - .• _,A, ,- _.-,. ~ _."". ~---- ••• " Ally wMrAl1lla.s on tile prodl.lCts aokl hareby lIre 

1!******H**"A-j,;****k*********~******************1Nt****'f;;~**1rld<******** Inose 01 the mal1vfachJl~r. The sellGr, IlmlJby '* NEXT REC{)lIW£NOED SERVICE: * alCprMSIy dIsclaims all .... 'l)trant!a~\ eilJlsF express 
* 08/10/2009 1 12172 HI 00VWZ4CYL OIL/FILTER CHANGE 4C * " ,mpll.d. tne'udtng MY 'mpHD<! ""'''"'' ot 
*********11**************************t::1r**********1(*****1f******************** O'to.rohant"l;lifity or Ijlnaas f<)r tI parl/cU!tlf putP.CI~jO( and ~i!her assumes fIOr .. vthotllc.s any ather 

*********w*********~~*****************~******* • * * [J CASH [ J CHECK CK NO. [ ) • 
* * 1= [1 VISA [) MASTERCARD (J DISCOVER : 

1* [1 AI~ER XPRESS [J OTHER r J CHARGE • 
1* '* 
',*:I;1dr**,**ri**********tdf***********"********",*"K**** THANK YOU FOR YOUR aUSINESS 

WE STRIVE FOR "EXCELLENCE." 
PLEASE RATE US "EXC.lLENT" ON ALL SURVEYS. 

IIF YOU ARET~NABLE TO RATE US "EXCELLENT" 
,PLEAS!: CO A T US I~OrATElV. 
,WE APPR

    

I 

, PAGe:?OF2 ACCOUNTING COPY 

TOTAL LAaOR .. .. 
TOTAL PARTS .. .. 
TOTAL SUBLET .. . 
TOTAL G.O.G .. .. 
TOTAL MISe CHG. 
TOTAL MIse DISC 
TOTAL TAX ...... 

TOTAL INVOICE $ 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

END OF INVOICE 1 03:50pm 

person Ie) SSSUfI'U'J for II ~I1Y IiBbI~ty in COl1h!:<;tion 
with tho sale Of .$aid prot;lucls. 



Volkswagen of America, Inc. 
Funds Request Memo 

Requestor: 1 Chris Lewis 1 

FileName: Date: . 05/26/09 

File#: 1090095128 " Transmission 

YIN: IWWlFA71 F58V 1 

Initial Request: . X . Subsequent Request: 

Yehicle Repurchase: Yes No 1-
Vehicle Returned: (forresale) Yes No 1 

Salvage: Yes No 1 

Please issue a check for the above listed vehicle in the amount of: 1 $3.776.95 

Payable to: 
Name: IWestHoustonVolkswagen (425-047) .--

Street: 117113 Katy Freeway 

City 1 State: 1 Houston. TX77094 

Technical Comments 1 Comments: 

Repair of body damalje and rental due to faulty valve body" 

Photographs Provided: 

Inpection Report Provided: LI ____ ....J 

Authorized Signature: Date: 05/26/09 

Please submIt check to: IWest Houston VW (425-047) 



05/22/2009 08:40 FAX 2816758257 

~~ 
WEST HOUSTON VOLKSWAGEN 

WEST HOUSTON 
VOLKSWAGEN 

17113 Katy Fraeway 
Houston, Texas 77094 

141 002 

VWWS89622 

(281) 675·8600 (281) 675·8663 (281) 675-8664 Fax (281) 675·8257 
www.westhous!onvw.com 

1111111111111111111111111111 1111111111111111111111111111 

28459 1------. -.-------.--l;C 

............... EXTERiOR' TRiM' ....... HOuRS;···· .... TECHes) :4i4$·· .. ··· .. · .... . 
DATE START F'INlSfl ACT TIME DESCRIPtION 

05/05/09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ENTERED IN INVOICING 
TOTAL TECH HME 0.00 0.00 

CUSTOMER STATES NEEDS BODY DAMAGE REPAIRED 
REPAIRED AT MESZAROS 

..... POI····· .. ·VEND INV#. !NV.OATE·DESCRIPTION· ..... · .. ·· .............. · .. •·• 
7375 42759 05/05/09 42759 MESZAROS 
7376 392778665 06/05/09 392778665 BUDGET 

TOTAL . SU8LET 
1 TOTALS· .. · .... • ...... · .... · .. · ......... · ...... · .. · ...... · ....... .. 

SUBLET 

3596.93 
180.02 

3776.95 

3776.95 

JOSf I JOURNAL PREFIX VWWS J06# 1 TOTAL 3776.95 2 CHARG<S·· .............................................................................. . 

···············27·poiNi·INSPEcTION··HoURi;···o:OO·TECH(S);4i48··············· 

TOTALS 

DATE START FINISH ACT TIME DESCRIPTION 
05/05/09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ENTERED IN INVOICING 

TOTAL TECH TIM( 0.00 0.00 
PERFORM FREE 27 POINT INSPECTION 
ALL REPA,RS HAVE 12 MONTHS 12.000 MILE WARRANTY 
PERFORMED 27 POINT INSPECTION 
CUSTOMER DECLINED 
ALL ESTIMATES VALID FOR 30 DAYS 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

PRE . I N V 0 ICE 

0.00 

RIO TAX 
RIO TOTALS 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
3776.95 

0.00 

PAGE'I Of' 1 $F:!~VICE FILE COPY-W [ END 01= INVOiCe I OS;3lam 

CELL:  

MO: 9489 
On the products aold hereby are 

Ihtl manufacturer, The Saller, 118reby 
! .. ,,,,,,,., dl:sclalms aU watr8Jllki!, either I!Xpre~ ... 

Qr implilXi, including any ImpDad warranty or 
morchantebllity or fitness for a partlcular purpose, 
and neither assume!; I'l¢l' ;)Uth¢ril:os <lny other 
person II) (L$Sl.IMc fOr It any liability In oonnsctlon 
wilh tho $ilk! of sald produots, 



05/22/2009 08:40 FAX 2816758257 
V",/Y1fLVY.;JI It,If.;l 

WEST HOUSTON VOLKSWAGEN ~003 
#0061 P.Oll/012 .:> -D ...... uuytn. U .: 

... 

. 

llRElU!liW iIR iIilIJ.MOO S'l<.17W15 
!:l\Ri~31S40S3 B!lP~ 

HI [lIT, 4S\li 
1lffil. MIlfll DRiVEN, 
PUl1J:t TX PJP62! 
iliff \IllJ{ JEJ! 4Dll 

III I~; 51&4 
!':i7 
FUE"L. nrr: ala 
fI.a IN. BIB 

i'ETHOIl ill' 1I11'1iENi: CASH "IS'; 
. Alffil, Ri01i!i!iA L 

DRIVERS LIGf om.maw 
!!C1li Y141400 
REmRKSIVlm31JWJ1t11~!~~9 
AA llIlilllENT m17Bf.65 

REMIT TO. 

1SIlBl: 29IlPRII9!l531 ~T: f'JITY/IWSTOO, TX 
REl1lRN: a:iHIW."/1531U AT: AAT't'IH!l!S11ll, n 
WE INl 00IAi'il'.l/t531 RT, AAT'!IIl1l.ISilii, n 

ummlPl1_ SERVlCES"'*U 

LDW: 18.'EftlHf iElUlEIl 
PIlE. 6. 'J5,lIHY DfCl.lNEIl 
EilI'. 50 \liJlllAY OCQ.lf<El 
SLl: 14. 49iDAY lELlNEIl 

BUDG£T RElIi R CilR SYSTElI, INC 
1~ Cllilll:TIOOS IDild! IllUIIE 
rill: III i 42!~46 
CHICllG1l, K 60693 

im'ID,KR!STIH 
t:U1/PO/I«l: ~ POIW6 

1HlS IS WI . 
lIN INVOICE 

Bude_t R""t A Car SY'~"'" Inc. 

PfUJE, 2a!-398-4M(! 
RATE: BY/B TII'E. 
"IN 1 DAY 
MilX 31 IlAY 

3Nl~ 
0HR!l' 
6il'ii 
0;«\. 
ems 

8Y18 2S7Fl! 

.00 
ISo!! 
24.H 

= n.~ 'MlWlGE 
FlE. SERVICE: .;malMl 

6 ...... /Sii. 
~REGjLlC FEE $1. 'J5fDY t 
5U&TGTAL 
T~Y lS.~ 
rom. OHlRSES 

+ 

144.64 

11.7a 
1$.54 
~ . .a 

181.!.02 

AI>IIll'Ir lA£.PRY D6> lOll. 02 

llIIOtJNf DUi CH usn S. 0il 
*RUIlil PROP TAXITITLE!Rffi/ll~ n.95I)Y 

"'---NOTlCES----lliJD!£T NCTI~ NOTICES i.lUlJfiET 1()TlCES 
-a.r. ~ I)R£ S"u'BJ"E1:T TO ilUiiir Iiij) C!lI¥ili IF flIlY \!\l-7~ ~1l£S H0.50 Pua FEE ADOED, TO REI!G\IE SiiOlI RCPr. 
El!1l!l1lS ARE FllllD. x, ____ -=-
""""Tll>l!i\ mJ FUR RE!lrltI'l FROIl llliDGET. ~'I HAVE REAlI AND OOREE TO THE TERiIS IlNll !;iJ'IDlTIONS 
"4UNli'I\JH crnRGE IS 1 ~y (C. Hl!51 PI.llS ~1W!fE. 01i1.iN III nus REllJi[. ilOaiiEi!f Iiij) 00 iilE 5EPHAATE 
--;:00. SERVICS AlID' ~ IF CAR IS ~ WIlli WiS 1!Zm"l<.. wruEIIT JACKET ll8.HEllED ro lIE WI11i 11iIS 
FI!J.. n«:!N iiEII £ellEl. RElITAL l1mIENT. 
0CE0!lFWll'lt26/iO;471Q . 

1,. 0_ • _ •• ,., , , " 

I. 



05/22/2009 08:40 FAX 2816758257 WEST HOUSTON VOLKSWAGEN 
VO/VOI,VV" l~:Q~ (1387301S0 MESZAROS MOTOR SPORTS @;IKJ 

~~SPORTS 
Complete Automotive Sem ... Auto Pllint • Auto ~o(ly 

1110 Vpl~n<l • Houston, n,as 77043 
(713) 97M 788 Fax (7U) 9~3.079D 

11I111111~1111111I1111111111~I~j'~~t~~U~11111111111111111/11111111111 

.. BOOr' REPAiR" ............ " ........ ncil (S); 7i ... " .......... .. 
R~PAIR PER INSURANCE ESTIMATE 

JOB # 1 TOTAL lABOR & PARTS 671.20 

I4i 004 
#0122 P,OOS/OOS 

j#' 2 '9ssiii'" ~~;~;~~n~=~' ~;;;~~ .......... "TECH!S) ;65·· .. • ......................... ~~~~~~~~~~~ 
JOB /I 2 rOYAL tAiOR & PARTS Eij4,20 ' ..... ~ ... :t8t::::: ::Vitio· .. · ....................... ::: ::: :::::::: ::: ::::::: ::::: ......... ~:~~ I ~~~j;;;'~~~~~fi~!~;;;';""<>j 

I ~~~ 929.B41;~~~~~~~~~::if! 0.00 
I 3067 33.40 f m~ 17.55 
1 3190 0 .00 I-:!~~~==!!!:§!:~~~~ 
1 3190 ~U~ l-f 3065 64-25 
6 .5 16~ 
1 ~ •. 32 

TOTAL· SUBLET ~727.88 

& SUPPLIES·········.···········.·.···-.··········,.···_·.- .........••.••••.. 
2 1.0 PAINT AND MATERlALS @ 450.300 IUNIT 

TOTAL· GOO 
····COOf····· .. ·OESCIlIPIlON .. •• .. •••••••••••• .. ··" .. ,·· .. CONTROL NO .... ••·•• 
1 FLEX FLEX AllplTIVE 
1 CC CAR COvtR 
1 EPC •• p.c. 

TOTAL • Hise 

450.30 
450.30 

tUO 
B.OO 

12.00 
32.00 

PAOS1 0F' OUSTOMSl COl"'( [CONTINUED ON N",q PAGEl 01:21pm 



05/2212009 08:41 FAX 2816758257 WEST HOUSTON VOLKSWAGEN 
05/05/2008 12:08 7138730780 MESZAROS MOTOR SPORTS 

~~SPORTS 
Complete AllloIDOlive Sorvlce • Auto PRint. AuIO Body 

.1110 Upland' Houston. Texas 77043 
(713) 973-1788 F ... (713) 973-07!lO 

I ~11II11"IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIJm'~~t~~~l~IIIIIII~~ 111111111111111111 

KATY. TX  

 ~ ~,,~ ....••. ~ .. ~".- - ____ ~."': ..... _ ....... ~ ................. _'~ .• I'.'" ~ .... 0. __ 

***********~~*****~'***.******Ak*A*AAA ... 
~ 1 CASH 
[ J VISA 

[ 1 CliECK CK NO. ( • 
1 * • 

[ 1 OISCOVER • • 
[ l CHAAG£ • • [ ] AHI::R XPRESS r ) OTHER 

YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESSI! 

CUS10~E~ SI&N4TURE 

PAGa2 OF 2 CUSTOMER COPY 

TOTAt I.Al!O/!.. •• TOTA PAR,S ... . 
TOTAL SUBLET .. . 
TOTAL G.O.G •••• 
TOTAL HISC CHG. 
TOTAl- Mrsc DISC 
TOTAL TAX ...... 

TOTAL INVOiCe $ 

[ ENO OF INVOiCE I Q1,21p1t1 

I4J 005 
#0122 P.002/003 



ADr, 27, 2009 3:53PM ~o, 0623 

Facsimile Transmission 

To: Chris Lewis Melln~a Prenll<;a 
8aulharn Regional Consullant 

Location: Product Liaison Volk.wagen Customer CARE 
246-754-3558 

Fax: 201·894·5498 248·754-6504 
htlp:IIwMY.'J\V,com 

4/17/09 

3 
Re: Accident allegation case # 90095128 

Chris, 

Please call Greg Wiln this one as I wlll be out oflne office next week. 

Thanks, 
Mindy Prentice 
VWOA-Customer Care 

p, 

Name 
llll€! 
Department 
PnQn$ 
Fax 
E-Mail 

Dale 

)'ot.' rage, 

VolK'magell or Amarlca, Inc. 
MOO Hamlin Road 
AUp~m Hill$', MI.<I1l328 
Tel. +1 248 754 5000 
v(YI'W.VW.CQOl 

CONFIOENTIA~ITY NOTICE: THlS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE '''DMDUA~ OR ENTIlY TO IIMICH If IS ADDRESSED, »10 MAY 
CONTAIN rNF'QRMA1U)N wtlrcH IS PRMLEGEi>, CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM DISCt,OSURE t.JNDER APPUCABLE LAW. IF THE READER OF lHlS 
ME$SI\OE 1$ NOT mE: INTEUDEO RECIPIENT OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT REiSPON$IBLE FOR bELIVERlNG THE MESSAGE TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT. 
YOU ARt! NOT1FIEO mAT AWl OlSSEMlNATlON, DlSTRlBUlION OR cOPYING OF TtlIS MESSAGE: IS STRICTlY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED lH/S 
COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASe: NOTIFY THE $ENDER W.MEotA1ELY BY TELEPHONE (YOU MAY CAll COllECT), AriD RIHURN l"t{E ORIGINAL MESSAGe: 
TO THE:. SENDER BY U. $, POSTAL SERVlca You ViM. at:! REIM61,1RSED FQRPOSYAGE. THANK YOU. 



Apr.27. 2009 3:53PM ~o. 0623 P. 2 

Bob Cameron 
rVEC 

Mindy Pranlice 

V(llkt>'lQgM Cl)$lOO'ler CARE 

248-754·3553 
248-754-6504 

Ml3li!1da.pranlica@VW.com 

4/17/09 

Memo 

Subject: VW Vehicle Incident Report 

VIN: WVWfA71 F58V
Reference Number: 090095128 

Mr. 
anytime 

Kaly ,TX April 17, 2009 USA 

Home:

Business: 

Customer states: Original own.r; Customer leased from vel; Thi. cuslomer/family 
has owned one vehide(s); Does not maintain Ihe vehicle at our dealer; No 
addlffonal warranty/Service conlrael; working with Jeremy AS, and Kalhy Scott the 
sales person; Customer slolesthot the vehicle is at dealer 425047 as there is a 
hesitalion concern; Cuslomer stotes when the vehicle Is at a lull stop and you 
accelerate Ihe it will hesitate; Custom~( stotes that the vehicle has been to Ihe 
dealership a few ~me$ for this concern and Ihey have been advised that Ihey are 
waifing on (j program to address this and now Ihey are wailing on 0 patllo come 
in which Ihey Ihink will address this concern; Customer state that the other day her 
son was (marnpling to move the vehide when it hesitated and hit a baskelball gaol; 
slates thot dealer 425047 slotas that the concern will not be covered; Cuslomer 
sloles Ihis is (j safety concern and what would of happen if her doughier had been 
driving; Customer is ,eeking 10 us 10 eilher; to repair the hesitation concern and 
Ihe rear damage 10 the vehicle or she wonls us 10 lake this vehide back aod give 
her a deposit of $5k back; Ihis customer perceives Ihls fa be a premolure failure. 
CO advi'ed customer Ihot our obligation as the manufacture is to repoir the 
vehicle within the pommeters of the worranly'_ Customer states they have no vehicle 
to drive. 
Call 10 Service Manager: RCM advIsed Service Manager of Ihe customers 
concems and what the customer i, s.eking. SeNice Manager stoles: they hove 
found Ihe vehicl. operating 10 'pecificaliom severol time.; he has driven it home 
before; concem is vehide does nol have power; first lime they found the customer 

2 

From 
Department 
Phone 
Fax 
E-mab 

Da(e 
Tolal Pages 

Volkswagen of America, Inc. 
Customer CARE 
3499 WOOL HamUn Road 
Roches'., HID •. MI 48309 
P""no >800-822-8ge7 

CONF!OENT1AlITYNOTlCE: ¥m'.E~J$:IKJ£h'OE.DotAVFOR1HE~OF1lElNOMOlW.c·RENlIrfTaWJiQlIm:~,NDf{"",{«fflNIfI~'l1¢lI\'Ji!CHI~PM';lEGEO,romDEX1lAL 

A\f)EXM'PTFROt.laSCl.OOl..R.CUNDERNRJ('.I'a.~lFh ilYtE~¢fl't'$W;~EIE;OOTTlEtHiEma)REOI'JtJrrOAT\£D.IPt.l7iEEOiIA(EH'fR!~&.e:l"oKvruvefl:NG;nE~"E;TI)1l'tE 

lN1f,1lt).EDREt;<PlEUT.'t'OUAF.EOOTlFIED1WI.TNlV[X68EM.W;.1iON.0I8lRBJl'JO/'lOR~W'rnt$fI,i~l$$'J1!Kln.),MQHooeo. tFYllUHAVERECBVEOlHl8COM/d1.R!CATIONIHERRO.~PlEASENOTJ'Y~ 

SEl'.DER I~'l'll'('t( Y~f(YOO II.JIf CJl.L CQllECl]. n,g. REJlIR.1,I TI£ OK<:~HA1 fJE.3Ml.iETOll£ WIOI:R ~ u.s, POnN. ~ )'OOV\IU,U; ~UEiJl'l.e£O fOI\ mE I'OSTABE.. TlWlKYOU. 



Apr.27. 2009 3:53PM 

Seite 2 

was t'IOt puMing premium 9(1$ in if; now Ihe vehicle had a he,ilalion concern and 
Ihey backed Into (l basketball pole; Ih. field and Service Manager drove it with the 
cu,tomer; they are going to do the repairs to the valve body bvt Ihey will not cover 
the body damage per the FOM; the customer is in rental but has to relum it today 
or Illey will be paying for it as Ihe valve body is repaired and Ihe customer is aware 
of Ihis; Ihe vehide has been to deqler 31Im.s, fwice for Ihi' concern; total of 17 
days. 

Enclosure; [copy 01 complete file) 

cc: Kyle Gibbs - w/anclosure (fax; 248.754.6524) 
Vitor Jesus - w/enclosure (fox: 248.754·6524) 
Bob Arturi • wlendosure (fox: 201-894.5498) 
Bob Cameron· w/enclosure (fax; 201·894·5498) 
Manny l.ecroz - w/ enclosure (fox: 201.894.5498) 

~o. 0623 P. 3 



IfBST 1I0USTON VOLKSWAGEN k 0623 m, 21, 2609 I: 16PM MESZAROS WDTOR SPORTS NO,432 p, 

04/2l/~009 at 01:52 ~M Job Numb&rt 11~ 
l.Se04 

MESZAROS MOTOl/. S110lt'.l.'S I 
~ede~al tD #;7003~147 

WB8W ~OUBTON BUe~U ~ VO~~SWAG N ~ODt SHOP 
al.o Upl@d 

aOU$~on, TX 1704~ 
(713) 973·17a$ Fax, (713)91 -0190 

P~~NAn~ ~~~XMAT~ 

Writt~p ~Y' Supe~vi~o 

.l\.d~u"t">:'l 

, (llaim II 
Polio:.' «= 

:tnsu.red! WES TS:OUSTON V'it 
Owner, WE:!l')'HOUSTON V'11 

Md.I.'elil". De t:!.l:Ile. 
Date <> Los",: 

Inspect 
Location. 

200a vw mos LUXURY 4-2.01.-1 2D CNV'J' Int: 

I.o~ .. : 
pa<lt: 

v:fjf. WV'itll'1\"1iF5t  Lie. IIrod D to. o«ortl<it_z:. 
~ir Con~i~ioni~~ Rear Dofogger 
C~ui .. ~ Contro~ Telescopie Wheel 
Keyless Ene~ Thert peterxent!Alarm 
Me~sage Center Body Side Mol~ings 
Dua.l Mirrors !;;ol'iI'"lllo!Stcorll.ge 
Traotion Control stability CQ~trol 
Signsl I~eegrated Mirrots Three Stage Fain~ 
Pow~~ ~rekes Power WindowS 
Po~~~ p~iv6r Seat Power Passenger Seat 
Reated Mirro~~ A~ ~ad10 
Stereo sea~oh/Seek 
~uxiliar1 Audio cO~~Q~io satellite ~ad10 
Driver Air Bag PaBS"ng~r Air Bag 
Frout Side !mpact Air S~g 4 Wh6el nisc ~~~~e 
Leather Seats B~o~et Se~~G 
Automa~ic 7tansmi6s~on Overdrive 

1- TR~ LID 
2 Re';>l :Look 
3 R.epl. ):,00)< """,e>: 
4# CAll. CO'Vlill1. 
sl! li'LEX I!.llDITlVE 
.; ",,,pl ~~unk lid from 11/06 
") ~dd for Three S~a3s 

1 

J. 

Tilt V/heel 
Intermittent wi~ers 
Parking SenSors 
Wood Interior Trim 
Powet Convertible Top 
)fO!f La.lt1p" 
PoWer 13teering 
PQwer uock" 
Power MirrOl':1l 
FM :Radio 
CD Changer/Staoker 
Anti-Lock B~akes (4) 
Head/CU.tai~ Ai~ Eags 
Posit:t<\Qtion 
neatlild Sa,.t~ 
Alurninum/A1~oy Wheels 

64.25 !n~l. 

16.4'> :tnCl. 
a.C)O 

l.2.00 
9~p,B4 ::t.'" 2.8 

2,0 



· Ar,r.27. 2009 3:54PM 
OU2712009 12:00 ~:A! 281670~251 

WRST HOUSTON VOLKSWAGEN 
MfS2AROS MOTOR SPORTS 

~o. 0623 
NO. m 

P. 5 
APR. 21. 2009 1: 16PM 'fII vol 

~. 1 

O./2~/2009 at 01:52 PM lob Number: 114 
111$04 

Q 

p 
10 
1l. 
:1.2 
13 
3.4 
:1.5 
16 
17 
3.8* 
29 
20 
2l. 
22 
23 
i\4. 
ZS 
.26# 

H~LlKlN~RY g~~IMA~s 
200S VW BOS uUXURY ~-~.O~-T 2~ ~~ rnt: 

Add for Unde~side(Comylete) 
~epl Nameplate "BOS" 24.~~ 
l';.(;pl N~"plat .. "2.0T" ;I,~ • 9 E; 

REAR :SUMPE:R. 
O/lI ~\)l!1p .. r aSay 

ltepl EUmpe~ cover wfpark Sel)J;lor 625.12 
Add 1I0r 'l.'hree stage 
Add 1I0r distance ct~l 

:R. .. ;pl SUPpol:'t 33,\\0 
~~AR'~ODY & F~OO~ 

Rpr Re;>.!t;' bOdY ):lanel 
QUA'tI.TBP. PlINli!'L 

0.2 
Q.2 

2.:2 
"",,,1. 

0.4 
In,,] .• 

~ 

2.40 
:l.? 

alnd RT Quarter panel 
slnd LT Quarter panel 

ll&! 
Ri>;( 

REAR LAMES 
RT Tail lamp assy 
LT Tail lamp asay 

O'.CIlBR CHARGES 
B.ll'.C. 

Pa'rts 
Body Labo" 
Paint Labo. 
Faint Supplies 
Body supplies 
Other Charges 
~~---~-~------.-------

1730.33 
3.~ hra III $ 42.00/br 571.20 
5.1 hrl!l ~ $ 42.00/hr 634.20 
$.1 ;""s @ $ :!a.oo/hl: 1122.80 
1.0 n;(,!J Ii> $ a,5Q/l>:c 27.50 

:.u.oo 
----~-~--~~~-~---~~-~.-~~~-"~ 

~ a39$.G3 
$ 2180.63 @ 8.2500% 179.90 

GRruro 'XO'l'.i\.!; iii 3577.93 

ADJtrSTMill.'l'l'SI 
-o",(1).<ltible 0 . 00 

CUSTOMER J:>AY $ 0.00 
:m$\JIUINCE l?l\.Y $ l S'77.,~ 



APR. 21. 2009 l:WM 

04/~~J20Q9 ~~ Ol,S2 PM 
18$04 

WEST HOUSTON VOLKSWAGEN 
MESIAROS MOTOR SPORTS 

~RELrMINAR1 ~ST~tE 
200B VW EOS ~UXORY 4-2.0L-T 2D CNV~ 

~o. 0623 P. 6 I NO.432 P. if 

Int: 

E6ti,jO.!le~ ba."e, on MO'l'01> Cl!ASH Esn.<ATlNG ItO:tXl:g. IInl .... 0.110 . sa lIoted "n l.!:ema are d .. dved tl!QII\ 
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~efleQt sone speoif!c, epeolaL, o~ ~lqu~ p~'.i~ O~ di$ao nt. O~T OEM Qr A~ OEM pa~t9 may 
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04/22/2009 07:10 FAX 2816758257 

17113 KATY FREEWAY 
HOUSTON, TX 77094 
281·675·8600 
FAX· 281·675.8257 

To: KATHY FOX 

Fax, 248-764-e504 

Phone: 

R .. : 

WEST HOUSTON VOLKSWAGEN 

WEST HOUSTON 
VOLKSWAGEN 

From, LAURA KYDD 

Pagea, 3 

Date, 412212009 

ce, 

o Urgent o For Review LJ Please Comment 0 Please Reply 0 Please Recycle 

• Comments, 

I4J 001 



All Customer Contacts for: Mr.  

04/20/200905:02:15 PM FOXK1 Case: 090095128 

Call To Spouse - Ms.  

ES advised we are researching her requests, we have sent the information provided by the dealer to our PL group 
to research, the dealer replaced the valve body and this has corrected the concern, the vehicle is ready, we will 
have an update by Thursday at the latest. Customer understood, but felt we were maybe waiting on an update to 
the software. ES advised of not being aware of this. ES wait for PL. 

04/20/2009 04:58:36 PM FOXK1 Case: 090095128 

Voice Mail To Product Liaison - Chris 

ES seeking an update. ES call customer. 

04/17/200904:48:55 PM PRENTIM Case: 090095128 

FAX To Product Liaison - Chris Lewis 

RC faxed incident report to PL based on customer and dealer conversation in notes. Wait PL. 

04/17/200904:48:31 PM PRENTIM Case: 090095128 

Assigned To Southern - PRENTIM 

RC to review with PL. 

04/17/200904:40:15 PM ZIEHMEC Case: 090095128 

Assigned To Southern - CCC 

Please note customer alleges accident due to hesitation. RC to further research. 

04/17/200904:12:46 PM ZIEHMEC Case: 090095128 

Call To Dealer Service Mgr - James @ West Houston Volkswagen (425047) 

RCM advised Service Manager of the customers concerns and what the customer is seeking. Service Manager 
states: they have found the vehicle operating to specifications several times; he has driven it home before; concern 
is vehicle does not have power; first time they found the customer was not putting premium gas in it; now the 
vehicle had a hesitation concern and they backed into a basketball pole; the field and Service Manager drove it with 
the customer; they are going to do the repairs to the valve body but they will not cover the body damage per the 
FOM; the customer is in rental but has to return it today or they will be paying for it as the valve body is repaired 
and the customer is aware of this; the vehicle has been to dealer 3 times, twice for this concern; total of 17 days. 
RCM to assign to level 2 as this is an alleged accident. 

04/17/2009 03:41 :44 PM ZIEHMEC Case: 090095128 

Assigned To RCM - Southern - BALDWIA 

Assigned for handling. 

04/17/200903:32:40 PM SHEARDA Case: 090095128 

Assigned To RCM - Southern - CCC 

Customer states that the vehicle has been to dealer 425047 three to four times for a hesitation concern, and had 
been advised that the dealership is waiting on a program to address this; Customer states that the vehicle had this 
concern and hit a basket ball goal and now she is being advise that the concern will not be covered; Customer is 
seeking to either the vehicles hesitations concern and the damage to the rear of the vehicle to be addressed at no 
cost to her or she wants us to take this vehicle back and give her the $5k she put down as a deposit. RCM to 
evaluate and follow up with customer by Mon., 004/20/2009 on her cell,  RCM to evaluate. 
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All Customer Contacts for: Mr.  

04/17/200903:16:58 PM SHEARDA Case: 090095128 

Call From Spouse - Ms.  

Customer states: Original owner; Customer leased from VCI; This customerlfamily has owned one vehicle(s); 
Does not maintain the vehicle at our dealer; No additional warrantylService contract; working with Jeremy AS, and 
Kathy Scott the sales person; Customer states that the vehicle is at dealer 425047 as there is a hesitation concern; 
Customer states when the vehicle is at a full stop and you accelerate the it will hesitate; Customer states that the 
vehicle has been to the dealership a few times for this concern and they have been advised that they are waiting on 
a program to address this and now they are waiting on a part to come in which they think will address this concern; 
Customer state that the other day her son was attempting to move the vehicle when it hesitated and hit a basketball 
goal; states that dealer 425047 states that the concern will not be covered; Customer states this is a safety concern 
and what would of happen if her daughter had been driving; Customer is seeking to us to either; to repair the 
hesitation concern and the rear damage to the vehicle or she wants us to take this vehicle back and give her a 
deposit of $5k back; this customer perceives this to be a premature failure. CO advised customer that our 
obligation as the manufacture is to repair the vehicle within the parameters of the warranty; advised that because of 
the nature of her concern CO is going to assign this case to a RCM to evaluate; advised that CO is not setting any 
false expectations and that the RCM will follow up by Mon., 04/20/2009 before the close of business. Customer 
states they have no vehicle to drive. CO advised of our rental policy and advised customer to contact the 
dealership for assistance. CO to assign to RCM to evaluate. 

Page2of2 



VDF/Claim Information for: WVWFA71F58V

Vehicle Information 

Model Year 2008 Status Active Shipping Num 290 
MakelModellSub VLK 1 EOS 1 Eos 2.0L Eng Family 

Prod Date 
Ign Key 

Invoice Num 05167 
01/11/2008 Invoice Date 

Order POE UH 
Sales Model 
Factory Model 
Exterior Color 

1F79V3 
1F77V3 
CANDY WHITE AlC Installed 

Source 
Engine# 

Deliver POE 
US Delivery from Europe 

UH 

Interior Color UNKOWN Spy 214128 
In Service Date 02/25/2008 Expires 
Demo Ext Num 
Addl Wrnty Num 
# Claims 3 $839.00 

Ordered By 
Billed To 
Sales Options 
Factory Options 

Purchase History 

425016 
425016 
PIT 
PIT,WHI 

est Houston Volkswagen 

Repair/Campaign History 
Dealer 10 Dealer Name 
425047 1N6St Houston Volkswag 
425047 ~est Houston Volkswag 
425047 ~est Houston Volkswag 

Base Warranty 02/2012 
Demo Warranty 
Addl Warranty 
Addl Wrnty Typ Not Applicable 

Hewlett Volkswagen 
Hewlett Volkswagen 

Delivery Date Kind of Sale 
0212512008 ew 

Claim Type Partld Part Description 

teven Harvey 

Repair Date 
88506AC W2 2070 Fuel pump control module 2009104102 
87597AC W2 3730 Transmission ECM 2009103104 
87468AC W2 2409 Fuel pressure sender 2009102128 

Miles 
50 
o 
o 

PaidAmt 
$449.0 
$89.0 

$301.0 

Odom Unit Measure 
9,00( Miles 
8,00C Miles 
8,00C Miles 

Audit 
200915 
200911 
200910 

Ct 
97 
98 
99 



Ap r. 17. 2009 4: 54PM 

Facsimile Transmission 

To: Chris Lewis 

Location: Product liaison 

Fax: 201-894-5498 

Re: Accident allegation case # 90095128 

Chris, 

~o. 0572 P. 1/3 

MBlinda Prentice 
Southem neg!ona! Con,ull.nl 
VQI~wa9sn Customer CARE 

246-764-3066 
24e-7~4.jj504 

hllp:/Mww_VW.com 

4/17/09 

3 

1ffA.· .. ·, ; .. 
Name 
Tille 
Depattmenl 
Phone 
F., 
E,Mall 

Da{e 

Tolvl Pages 

VolUwagM Of ,It(fl~(I~''', lOll, 
3B[]O Hamlin Road 
Aub\.II(j HIII$, MI 4ij:ne 

Please call Greg with this one as I will be Ollt of the office next week. 
reI. ... 1 2.48 754 5000 
WNW,YW.~~m 

Thanks, 
Mindy Pl'enlice 
VWOA-Customer Care 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: THI$ M~SSAGE IS INTENDED DNl Y FOR THE USE OF Tli. INOfV\DUJ\L OR "N11TY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED. AND MAY 
CONTAlN lNFORMAnON W'HlCH IS PRIVILEGEO, CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT fROM O($CLO$I)RE ONDER APPLICABLE LAW. IF lHE READER OF nus 
~SSAGE 1$ NOT ll{E INl£NOEO RECIPIENT OR lHE EMPlOYEE OR AG~NT R-E$PQ'NSll3lE! FOR DELIVERING THE MESSAGE TO THE INTE.N'OI'iO R~CIPIENT. 
YOU ARE NOlTf'IEO THAT ANY OrSSEMINA.TION.. DISTRIBUTION OR COPYIN.~ Of '(tIIS MESSAGE IS STRICTlY PROHIBITED, rF YOU rL\V'E RE¢E(VEO rHIS 
COMMUNICATION IN ERROR. PLEASfi NOTIrY THE $ENoER IMMEDiATElY BY TELEPHONE (YOU MAY CALI. COlLECT), AND RatJRN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE 
1'0 THE SENDER BVU.S. POSTAL SERVIce. YOUWlI.,L.I3E REIMBVR$EO~OR POSTAGE. THANK YOU. 
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Fax 

Bob Cameron 
PUEC 

Mll'ldy P(eotice 
Volkowog," C"IOOlO( CARE 

248·754-3558 
246·754·6504 

Mellndo.prernice@'.w_rom 

4/l7{O9 

Memo 

Subject: VW Vehlde Incident Repor! 

YIN: WVWFA71 F58
Ref.rence Number: 090095128 

Me. 
anytime 

Katy ,TX Apti117, 2009 USA 

Home; 

Bu.iness: 

Customer .Iate.: Originol owner; Cu,lomer leased from VCI; This costomer/family 
has owned one vehide(s); Doe. not maintain the vehide 01 our dealer; No 
additional warranty/Service conlract; working with Jeremy AS, and Kalhy Scotl the 
.ales person; Cuslomer ,totes that Ih. vehide is at dealer 425047 as there Is a 
hesitation concem; Customer stales when Ihe vehicle is at a lull stop ond you 
accelerate the It will hesitate; Customer stat.s that the vehlde has been to the 
dealership a few times for this concern and they have been advised thaI they ore 
waiting on a program to oddre" this and now they are waiting on a part 10 come 
in which they think will address this concern; Customer sfole that the other day her 
son was ottempting to move the vehicle when it hesitated and hit 0 bmketboll goal; 
states that dealer 425047 "oles that the concern will not be covered; Customer 
states this is a safety concern and w~al would of happen if her doughter had been 
driving; Customer ts seeking to us to either; to repair the ~eslfotlon concern and 
the reor damage to the vehicle or ,he wants us to take this vehicle back and give 
her a deposit of $5k back; this customer perceive. this to be a premoture failum. 
CO advised customer that our obligation as the manufocture is to repair the 
vehicle wllhin the parameters of the warranty, Customer states they have no vehicle 
to drive. 
Coli to Se'vJce Manager: ReM advised Service Manager of the customers 
concerns and what the customer is seeking. Serlice Monager .rates: Ihey have 
found lhe vehicle operating to specifications several times; he has driven it home 
before; concern is vehicle does not hove pawer; first time they found the customar 

2 

From 
Department 
Ph.one 

F"" 
E-mail 

Da(6 

Tolal Pages 

VolKswagen of Arner1ca. Inc. 
CuslomerCARE 
3499 West Hamlin Road 
Roche.slar Hills, MI 48M!!: 
PhOn" +1i0f)·&22·8IlB7 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: TH3 r.£SSOJ.lEI<slNrE.H)!l)QM.Y (oR. 'Ii1il:~e:c)f' W fiW,U:W.l.M ElffiT'i TOl'M/';HITlSAOOR..!:~D. Jm ll,AV OOflJ'AlN It\i'Of\. ...... llONWHiCfm fRfllleGED, CO~ DENTW. 

NKJ EXMIPT fR01J D:8Cl0l.Ul.f ltl:IfRAff'UCMlE VW. IF T't1S.1ifN)ER.0!= TJill' ~f.I:j t1<1Y W It(!'fffl)fj) ~?'!EIff ~ llJE ElM.IlYEE o.~AaENT RS?i'Cfls.JE.l.E fOR D8.lVE1U'JI:llHE!.1 Es.MOE TO me 
!rITeU)W OE;O~OO, "{jJAAf. NQTlfIao TWIT fJ8(D1UE1J..."L'ITlOIl,OI8TR1WllON ORCOf'I'Im OF lr\la ~E I:;;: 3JF1CTl.YFRQt100ED. If 'l'Wr1A.\If f/E(:6'(fOTI1$ ((IIdl\.JI','i¢AT~ IN t;Ml)ft, ~ OOnF'i mE 

SUDER It.wE.DlATElY By'yElHtlot;E iY'!X.f w..¥r:.hJ.. ¢Oltt:cn,J.UJ fi£'l'UM"j~ ~1ill., ~ TOmE eeJ.IDER fftU8.POSTlJ.. smot'loe. YOO WlU BS RBUBI..IR5I:O Foo niE POO1NJE. ~V'ou 



Apr,17, 2009 4:55PM 

SeUe 2 

was no) puHing premium gCJS in it; now the vehicle had <:l h~ifalion concern and 
they backed info a basketball pole; Ihe field and Service Manager drove II wilh the 
customer; they are going to do loa repoirs to the valve body bUllhay will not cover 
the body damage per Ihe FOM; Ihe customer is In rentol but has 10 relum iltoday 
or they will be poying for it as the valve body is repaired and Ihe cusiomer is dWafe 
of this; the vehicle h<:ls been to deoler 3 times. twice lor this concern; 10101 0117 
days, 

Enclosure: (copY of complele file) 

cc; Kyle Gibbs - w/enclosure (fax; 248-754-6524) 
Vitor Jesus - w/encioSlJre (fax; 248-754-6524) 
Bob Aliun • w/endosure (fox: 201.894.5498) 
Bob Comeron - w/endosure (fox: 201-894-5498) 
Manny lecroz - wi enclosure (fax: 201-894-5498) 

~o, 0572 p, 3/3 
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Ms. 
Customer Relations

Customer:
Program:

Source:

Case 090154696

Status:

Assigned:

WVWBA71F18V
Vehicle: 2008 Volkswagen Eos

1/16/2008

Dealer: Jack Daniels Motors, Inc. (408252)
Greg Peters (PETERSG) Wty Start Date: 04/30/2008
Phone 12,200 Miles
07/20/2009   Closed

Odometer:
Production Date:

Reasons
CATEGORY / TYPE / REASON PART DESCRIPTION RESOLUTIONASST REQUEST

MechatronicVehicle Problem / Engine / Surging Not Applicable Not Applicable

Contacts
07/20/2009 01:45:51 PETERSG Call To Dealer Service Mgr - Pedro  @ Jack Daniels Motors, Inc. (408252)

RC advised SM that we are willing to pay for the body repairs as a goodwill gesture.  RC asked SM to fax the
completed R.O. to CCC along with some photos of the body damage.  SM agreed to do so and said he would have
his dealership tell the customer the good news.  No further action, pending dealer fax.

07/20/2009 08:51:35 PETERSG E-Mail From Product Liaison - Chris Lewis 

PL responded by saying that PL will pay for the body repairs.  PL asked for the completed R.O. so they can EFT
the dealership.  PL mentioned that pictures would be welcomed as well.  RC to call the dealer.

07/17/2009 02:28:11 PETERSG E-Mail To Product Liaison - Chris Lewis 

RC e-mailed the estimate to PL.  RC to wait for PL's response.

07/17/2009 01:45:57 WILLIAC2 Assigned To Eastern - CCC 

07/17/2009 01:45:33 WILLIAC2 FAX From Dealership Personnel - Pedro @ Jack Daniels Motors, Inc. (408252)

Fax in doc center.

07/16/2009 04:39:31 PETERSG Call To Dealer Service Mgr - Pedro  @ Jack Daniels Motors, Inc. (408252)

RC asked the SM to fax the estimate to CCC.  RC advised we will research with PL once it is received and then
call him back with our position.  RC to wait for fax.

07/16/2009 04:32:47 PETERSG Voice Mail From Dealer Service Mgr - Pedro @ Jack Daniels Motors, Inc. (40825

SM states he has an estimate and he would like to fax it.  (SM states the estimate is $2,130.00). RC to call the SM.

07/16/2009 02:53:13 FOXK1 Voice Mail To Dealer Service Advisor - Mechelle @ Jack Daniels Motors, Inc. (40

LMTRMC.  ES/RC wait dealer call.

07/13/2009 04:04:55 PETERSG Call To Dealer Service Advisor - Michelle @ Jack Daniels Motors, Inc. (408252)

SA states she asked the customer to bring her vehicle to the body shop, but she hasn't done that yet.  SA states
she will give the customer a call to find out whether the customer has a time frame in mind.  RC to follow up with
the SA again for an update.

07/07/2009 03:06:14 PETERSG Call To Dealer Service Mgr - Pedro @ Jack Daniels Motors, Inc. (408252)

SM states his SA, Michelle had been working with the customer (as we speak), trying to obtain photos in order to
get a rough estimate for body repairs.  RC advised that we are actually going to need an "accurate" estimate for
the body repairs.  SM states he will make sure to call RC when he gets the estimate.

90154696 Page 1 of 3



Contacts
06/24/2009 02:53:54 PETERSG Voice Mail To Dealer Service Mgr - Pedro @ Jack Daniels Motors, Inc. (408252)

RC LVMM for the SM, asking him to RMC when he has the body shop estimate.  RC to wait for the SM's call.

06/22/2009 03:56:33 PETERSG Call To Owner - Ms.   

RC informed the customer that we will need her to return to 408252 so we can get a repair estimate.  RC explained
that she may use the SM, Pedro, as her point of contact in coordinating the estimate.  RC advised that once we
have the estimate, RC will research the matter and then call her back with our position.  RC to follow up in a day or
so to ensure the dealer was able to coordinate an inspection.

06/22/2009 03:54:55 PETERSG Voice Mail To Dealer Service Mgr - Pedro  @ Jack Daniels Motors, Inc. (408252

RC LVMM for the SM, letting him know that we will need to get the customer back in for a repair estimate on the
body damage.  RC advised that RC will call the customer and will let her know to use the SM as her point of
contact in coordinating the inspection.  RC to call the customer.

06/22/2009 03:46:30 PETERSG Call From Product Liaison - Chris Lewis 

PL agreed that we should have the customer return to the dealer so we can obtain a proper repair estimate for the
body damage.

06/22/2009 03:38:49 PETERSG Call To Owner - Ms.   

(RC sees in the previous note that it appears the customer seems to think we are avoiding her).  RC called the
customer to explain that RC has no problem speaking with her.  RC explained that we wanted to do some leg work
so that we had something to discuss, as we know what it is that she is claiming and we know she would like us to
pay for the body repairs.  RC provided a status update on the research performed so far and let her know that we
will call her back with direction by Wednesday at the latest.  Customer said she will be pretty busy tomorrow
(Tuesday), so Wednesday would be better to have lenghtly conversations if needed.  RC to wait for PL's response.

06/22/2009 03:31:33 JONESTR Assigned To Eastern - unassigned 

Customer requesting not to be contacted on Tuesday, please call on Wednesday.  Wait level 2.

06/22/2009 03:27:43 JONESTR Return To Owner -   

CO advised customer at this time concerns and request will be looked into, and customer will receive a follow-up
call on Tuesday 06/23/09 to advise of next course of action.  Customer states that what the problem is with VW, no
one at the dealer wants to talk about the concern, and now same treatment except for CO.  Customer states
actually this has been going on for 3 weeks now because she never get a day off and she takes care of her sister
with cancer and this is the only day she can pursue this issue.  Customer states there is no way she can answer
any calls or speak with anyone on tomorrow, because of the tight schedule.  Customer states pleas have Rep. call
on Wednesday 06/24/09. CO apologized for concern and advised records will reflect call back on Wednesday.  CO
to escalate case.

06/22/2009 03:20:32 PETERSG Call To Dealer Service Mgr - Pedro Martin 201-376-7206 @ Jack Daniels Motors

SM states he reviewed this with his FOM, Rick Barke, who confirmed this should be an insurance matter.  SM
states he thinks there is about $1500-$2000 worth of body damage but she will need to be brought back in to
408252 so they can work up a proper repair estimate with one of their local body shops.  RC advised that we are
researching this with PL and RC will call him back with PL's position.

06/22/2009 03:20:17 PETERSG Voice Mail To Product Liaison - Chris Lewis  

RC LVMM for PL, explaining the customer's allegations and asked for direction.  RC to wait for PL's response.

06/22/2009 03:17:35 JONESTR Return To Owner -   
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Contacts
06/22/2009 03:16:31 PETERSG Call From Associate - Traci Jones 

RC advised that VW will research her request for cost assistance on the body repairs and call her back tomorrow
with our response.  RC to call PL.

06/22/2009 03:14:42 JONESTR Call To Level 2 / Exec - Greg 

CO spoke with RC/Greg advised of previous notes.  RC states to inform customer request will be looked into and
customer will receive a follow-up call tomorrow.  CO inquired if RC wanted to speak with customer as escalation
process show call should be transferred live.  RC states advising CO of what to tell customer.   CO to return to
owner.

06/22/2009 03:04:29 JONESTR Call From Owner - 

Customer states:  2nd VW, maintained at dealer 408252.  Customer states vehicle was having a terrible surging
concern, with the vehicle jumping forward.  Customer states took the vehicle in for diagnosis to dealer 408252 DP
experienced the concerns was advised the mechatronic needs to be replaced, but it will take 6-8 weeks to get the
part.  Customer states asked if it was safe to drive the vehicle, and customer was informed yes.  Customer states
while arriving to work before part came in while attempting to park the vehicle surged forward and customer hit the
lamp post.  Customer states called dealer 408252 to advise of the concern and she was informed to contact CCC,
also within 3 days of her call the part was available for repairs within the next three days.  Customer stets now she
is being advised to contact her insurance company for body repairs, but feels since a VW part caused the surging
and dealer 408252 advised customer she can continue to drive she is seeking VW to cover repairs, customer
states she was not injured but very scared.  CO advised all information has been documented, and call will be
transferred to Rep. that will be able to look into customer concerns.  CO to call level 2.
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Ms. 
Recovery

Customer:
Program:

Source:

Case 090191724

Status:

Assigned:

WVWBA71F88V
Vehicle: 2008 Volkswagen Eos

10/29/2007

Dealer: West Houston Volkswagen (425047)
Melinda Prentice (PRENTIM) Wty Start Date: 06/30/2008
Phone 4,466 Miles
08/17/2009   Closed

Odometer:
Production Date:

Reasons
CATEGORY / TYPE / REASON PART DESCRIPTION RESOLUTIONASST REQUEST

MechatronicsManufacturer / Special Programs / Outbound Not Applicable Not Applicable

Contacts
08/17/2009 11:33:28 PRENTIM Call To Dealer Service Mgr - James Rushing @ West Houston Volkswagen (425

Service Manager states he has customer's vehicle in body shop making repairs to bumper. Service Manager has
informed customer and they are pleased with VW decision. RC advised for Service Manager to fax completed
Repair Order to PL for reimbursement once repairs are complete.  No further action pending fax from dealer.

08/14/2009 10:11:29 PRENTIM E-Mail To Multiple Roles - SM James, FOM-Jeff, PL-Chris  

Good morning, all:
Just to close the loop--
I spoke to Chris Lewis with PL this morning and he has agreed to pay for the damage to the bumper.
James:
I left you a voicemail with this information.  You can fax the completed Repair Order to Chris at 201-894-5498 once
repairs are completed for EFT reimbursement.  Let me know if you would like to give the customer the good news.
Thanks, everyone!!!  RC to wait for dealer call.

08/14/2009 10:05:43 PRENTIM Voice Mail For Dealer Service Mgr - James Rushing  @ West Houston Volkswag

RC LVMTRMC.  RC advised PL is going to pay for repairs. RC to advise of PL fax # for dealer reimbursement and
to discuss who will give customer good news.  Wait Dealer call.

08/14/2009 09:57:32 PRENTIM Return Call From Product Liaison - Chris Lewis 

PL advised that since dealer has confirmed the vehicle was surging, PL will pay for bumper repairs.  RC to call
Service Manager to advise to send completed Repair Order to Chris Lewis @ PL for payment.

08/14/2009 09:15:33 PRENTIM Voice Mail For Product Liaison - Chris Lewis 

RC left message to see if PL has reviewed case yet.  RC to wait PL call.

08/11/2009 04:48:02 PRENTIM Assigned To Southern - PRENTIM 

08/11/2009 04:24:11 PRENTIM E-Mail To Product Liaison - Chris Lewis 

RC forwarded ROs and estimate for repairs to PL for review. Repairs are estimated at $936.43.  RC to wait PL.
(PL will not be in the office until Friday so Service Manager is updating customer and RC promised to update
Service Manager by COB Friday.)

08/11/2009 04:06:28 MARASHS Assigned To Southern - CCC 

08/11/2009 04:05:58 MARASHS FAX From Dealer Service Mgr - James Rushing @ West Houston Volkswagen (4

Fax in Doc Center.
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Contacts
08/11/2009 10:06:48 PRENTIM Call From Dealer Service Mgr - James Rushing @ West Houston Volkswagen (4

Service Manager advised he just faxed documentation RC had requested.  Service Manager inquired if VW was
going to assist customer. RC advised it is possible through PL but warranty has denied.  RC gave Service
Manager explanation that warranty provided as to why this is not consequential damage. Service Manager states
he was not able to duplicate the hesitation concern but could feel surging as he drove with customer. Service
Manager put new mechatronic in vehicle and drove it home last night. Service Manager states it is still shifting
rough so he is going to have technician ensure all memory codes are re-set on the vehicle and test drive it again
as he does not want to give the vehicle back to the customer until he is 100% sure it is repaired.  Service Manager
advised customer stated they backed into a pole and now whole bumper will need to be replaced for about $1000.
RC advised PL is out of the office until Friday.  RC advised once all faxes are received, RC will review and
hopefully have decision no later than COB Friday.  Service Manager is going to work with customer until then.
Service Manager wants call on his cell phone with update.  (281-684-7217)  RC to wait fax.

08/10/2009 02:48:48 PRENTIM E-Mail To Dealer Service Mgr - James Rushing  @ West Houston Volkswagen (4

RC asked again for repair orders related to Mechatronics repair and an estimate for bumper damage.  Wait fax
from dealer.

08/10/2009 02:47:41 PRENTIM E-Mail From Dealer Service Mgr - James Rushing @ West Houston Volkswagen

Service Manager forwarded same pictures of vehicle as what is already on file. RC to respond to email asking
again for Repair Order's related to repair and an estimate for the damage.

08/10/2009 08:54:10 PRENTIM E-Mail To FOM - Jeff Asmussen 

RC advised FOM that RC has not yet received any documentation from Service Manager regarding this case.  RC
to continue to wait fax.

08/06/2009 04:12:18 PRENTIM Assigned To Southern - PRENTIM 

08/06/2009 04:11:43 CAMILOM Assigned To Southern - ccc 

08/06/2009 04:06:11 CAMILOM E-Mail From Dealership Personnel - James Rushing <jwrushing@westhousto @

Email attachments in doc center.

08/06/2009 02:20:08 PRENTIM E-Mail From FOM - Jeff Asmussen  

FOM advised he just asked Service Manager to forward all information to RC for review.  Wait dealer fax.

08/06/2009 02:18:57 PRENTIM Call To Product Liaison - Chris Lewis  

RC informed PL that warranty was not going to cover bumper repairs.  PL to wait for all information from dealer
before making a decision.  RC to wait dealer fax.

08/06/2009 02:09:59 PRENTIM Continued Comment With Warranty Admin. - John Booms  

Warranty advised the damage to the bumper would not be covered under warranty as consequential damage as
the failure of the DSG does not override the brake.  The customer would have been able to engage the brake and
the surging does not occur when brake is engaged.  Additionally, the surge only occurs forward or backward
depending on the gear it is in.  It would never surge back and forth in the same gear.  RC to inform PL.

08/06/2009 01:52:01 PRENTIM Call To Warranty Admin. - Linda  

RC asked if damage caused by failed mechatronic unit could be claimed as consequential damage.  Warranty
Helpline (Linda) placed RC on hold to consult with supervisor. RC was transferred to Powertrain leader, John
Booms.
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Contacts
08/06/2009 01:41:35 PRENTIM E-Mail From Product Liaison - Chris Lewis 

If a failure of the DSG caused the damage and the repair of the DSG is a warranty matter than wouldn't the
bumper repair be warranty as well?  RC to call warranty helpline.

Let's wait for the estimate and see what we're looking at.  RC to call warranty helpline.

08/06/2009 12:26:07 PRENTIM E-Mail To Product Liaison - Chris Lewis  

RC forwarded pictures to PL. Wait PL.

08/06/2009 12:24:56 PRENTIM FAX To Product Liaison - Chris Lewis  

RC faxed incident report.  RC to forward pictures.

08/06/2009 12:22:08 PRENTIM FAX To Product Liaison - Chris Lewis  

RC faxed incident report to PL. RC to forward pictures via email.

08/06/2009 12:13:44 PRENTIM E-Mail To Multiple Roles - SM-James Rushing, FOM Jeff Asmussen 

Hi everyone:
Aaron forwarded this to me so that I could engage our Product Liaison team.  I will forward this information to Chris
Lewis for review.  In the meantime, could I get a repair order showing that the mechatronic unit failure contributed
to this accident and also an estimate for repairs?  Please fax whatever documentation there is to me at
248-754-6504.
Thanks!
RC to forward incident report and pictures to PL for review.

08/06/2009 12:13:21 PRENTIM Assigned To Southern - PRENTIM 

RC to engage PL.

08/06/2009 12:03:28 BALDWIA Assigned To Southern - unassigned 

Please research concern with damage to customer rear bumper. Level 2 to research.

08/06/2009 11:47:51 BALDWIA Call To Dealer Service Mgr - James Rushing  @ West Houston Volkswagen (425

RCM advised calling regarding customer concern. SM advised the mechatronic unit is supposed to be in next
week; CUST is in a loaner vehicle at this time; customer was told the mechantronic unit can take 4-6 weeks to
arrive. RCM asked if DLR was able to expeirence the complaint that customer described caused the rear bumper
damage. SM advised that he can see the concern happening as Customer described; there is a bad hesitation and
surging back and forth; the whole rear bumper. RCM to assign to Level 2.

08/06/2009 11:30:06 BALDWIA E-Mail From FOM - Jeff Asmussen 

This customer has damaged vehicle that dealership personnel witnessed transmission sahifting irregularities in.
Parts are on order. Please file with liason too sionce customer wants reimbursement for damages.
RCM to call dealer.

08/05/2009 10:53:30 ZIEHMEC Note To User - CCC 

RCM to e-mail dealer 425047
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Mr. 
Customer Relations

Customer:
Program:

Source:

Case 090095128

Status:

Assigned:

WVWFA71F58V
Vehicle: 2008 Volkswagen Eos

1/11/2008

Dealer: West Houston Volkswagen (425047)
Melinda Prentice (PRENTIM) Wty Start Date: 02/25/2008
Phone 9,000 Miles
05/27/2009   Closed

Odometer:
Production Date:

Reasons
CATEGORY / TYPE / REASON PART DESCRIPTION RESOLUTIONASST REQUEST
Dealer / Service / Dealer Opted Not to Assist Not Applicable Not Applicable

GeneratorVehicle Problem / Transmission / Hesitation Goodwill C.R. Full Assistance

Contacts
05/27/2009 03:38:13 FOXK1 Assigned To Southern - PRENTIM 

PL generating EFT.  No further action.

05/27/2009 03:24:25 CAMILOM Assigned To Volkswagen - ccc 

05/27/2009 03:23:58 CAMILOM Note To User - ccc 

Email photo attachments in doc center.

05/27/2009 03:23:46 CAMILOM E-Mail From Owner - 

From: 

Sent: Monday, April 27, 2009 1:31:25 PM
Subject: pictures of eos

05/26/2009 02:55:41 PRENTIM E-Mail From Product Liaison - Chris Lewis 

This completes my file. An EFT is in process for the dealer. No further action.

05/26/2009 01:30:14 PRENTIM E-Mail To Product Liaison - Chris Lewis  

RC forwarded pictures of customer's vehicle to PL. No further action from CCC.  (PL to reimburse Dealer.)

05/26/2009 01:29:03 PRENTIM E-Mail From Dealer Service Mgr - James Rushing @ West Houston Volkswagen

RC received photos of customer's vehicle. RC to forward to PL to complete documentation necessary for dealer
reimbursement.

05/22/2009 11:50:45 PETERSG Voice Mail To Dealer Service Mgr - James  @ West Houston Volkswagen (42504

RC LVMM for the SM, letting him know that we still need photos.  RC provided e-mail address for the photos.  RC
to wait for photos.

05/22/2009 11:45:19 PETERSG E-Mail To Product Liaison - Chris Lewis 

RC forwarded the dealer's R.O. to PL for processing of the dealer's reimbursement.  RC to call the dealer and
again ask for photos.

05/22/2009 10:58:23 CAMILOM Assigned To Southern - ccc 
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Contacts
05/22/2009 10:57:50 CAMILOM FAX From Dealership Personnel - Laura Kydd @ West Houston Volkswagen (42

Fax in doc center.

05/04/2009 05:40:32 BALDWIA Call From Dealer Service Mgr - James Rushing @ West Houston Volkswagen (4

Service Manager advised calling regarding concern; seeking to know how to submit the claim. RCM advised for
Service Manager to fax the Repair Order and rental receipt to CCC and we would reimburse dealer via EFT;
provided fax number and reference number. CO to review and close pending dealer fax.

04/29/2009 08:09:44 PRENTIM Note To User - CCC 

RC has not heard from DLR after voicemail left authorizing repairs and rental.  No further action pending call from
dealer.

04/28/2009 12:03:56 PRENTIM Call To Spouse - Ms.  

RC advised that VW has authorized repairs and a rental for the time the vehicle is in the body shop.  RC advised
VW is going to pay dealer to complete body repairs. Customer concerned that this will occur again. RC advised
Dealer has repaired vehicle and if she experiences any further issues, she should call CCC.  Customer happy with
decision and will follow up with Dealer later today.  RC to wait Dealer call.

04/28/2009 10:52:15 PRENTIM Voice Mail For Dealer Service Mgr - James  @ West Houston Volkswagen (4250

RC advised PL has authorized repairs to vehicle based on estimate Dealer provided. RC advised pictures are still
needed in order to reimburse dealer once repairs are done. PL also authorized rental during the time the vehicle is
in the body shop. RC left direct extension to discuss further.  (Internal:  RC will ask Dealer to fax completed Repair
Order and rental receipt to RC and will remind Dealer to send pictures of damage.) RC to call owner.

04/28/2009 10:46:53 PRENTIM E-Mail From Product Liaison - Chris Lewis 

We will need pictures of the damage for our files but the dealer can proceed with repairs. I will cover rental
expense for the time the vehicle is in the body shop. RC to call dealer.

04/27/2009 05:29:22 HOWARDB Return To Spouse - Ms.  

CA advised the Customer that the RC is assisting another Customer. CA advised the Customer that the RC left a
message today that we are waiting for some additional information from the Dealer to research for assistance. CA
advised the Customer that she will be contacted with an update before close of business on 04/28/09. RC to wait
for e-mail from Dealer.

04/27/2009 05:26:34 PETERSG Call From Associate - Brent Howard 

CO states the customer is seeking an update.  RC advised that we just left her a voicemail less than two hours
ago, letting her know that while we are intersted in cost assistance, we haven't come to a final conclusion.  CO
agreed to inform the customer that we are still researching the customer's request and will work to get another
update for her before the close of business tomorrow.

04/27/2009 05:24:20 HOWARDB Return Call From Spouse - Ms. 

Customer called seeking an update on her file. CA placed the Customer on hold to contact level 2.

04/27/2009 03:55:10 PRENTIM FAX To Product Liaison - Chris Lewis  

RC forwarded Repair Order and estimate for body damage to PL. RC inquired if pictures are still necessary.

04/27/2009 03:45:36 PRENTIM Voice Mail For Spouse -  

RC advised still looking into request for repair assistance.  RC advised waiting for pictures from Dealer to review
with PL but that VW is looking to assist in some manner.  Wait Dealer email.

04/27/2009 03:36:30 PRENTIM Assigned To Southern - PRENTIM 

Repair order and estimate are both in doc center. RC to wait for dealer email with pictures to forward to PL.  Call
customer with an update.
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Contacts
04/27/2009 03:07:09 MARASHS Assigned To Southern - ccc 

04/27/2009 03:05:38 MARASHS FAX From Dealer Service Mgr - James @ West Houston Volkswagen (425047)

Fax in Doc Center.

04/27/2009 02:05:26 PRENTIM Call To Dealer Service Mgr - James @ West Houston Volkswagen (425047)

Service Manager faxed estimate to RC as RC was on the phone. Service Manager waiting for pictures from his
Service Advisor.  RC provided RC email address of melinda.prentice@vw.com for pictures.  RC to wait documents
from Dealer.

04/22/2009 04:25:56 FOXK1 Voice Mail With Dealer Service Mgr - James @ West Houston Volkswagen (425

LVMM noting we received the warranty repair order fax, but not the estimate and pictures.  ES wait for dealer
email.

04/22/2009 04:25:18 FOXK1 E-Mail To Product Liaison - Chris Lewis 

Here is the repair order for the customer, reference 90095128.  We have yet to receive the pictures and body shop
estimate.

04/22/2009 03:49:37 WILLIAC2 Assigned To Southern - CCC 

04/22/2009 03:49:30 WILLIAC2 FAX From Dealership Personnel - Ms Kydd @ West Houston Volkswagen (4250

04/21/2009 02:16:57 FOXK1 Return Call From Dealer Service Mgr - James @ West Houston Volkswagen (42

ES advised of need to have the repair order for the valve body, estimate, and pictures.  Service advised he will fax
that and will get us the pictures in the morning, his cel is   ES wait for fax.

04/21/2009 11:12:05 FOXK1 Voice Mail To Spouse - Ms. H   

ES LVMM noting our message to the dealer for the estimate and pictures.  ES wait dealer call.

04/21/2009 11:10:07 FOXK1 Voice Mail To Dealer Service Mgr - James  @ West Houston Volkswagen (42504

LMTRMC.  ES call customer.

04/21/2009 11:05:47 FOXK1 Call From Product Liaison - Chris 

PL advised they need photos and a repair order estimating the cost of the exterior repairs, that is along as it is in
reason they will pay for the damage and a rental to correct.  ES advised will get this information.  ES call dealer.

04/20/2009 05:02:15 FOXK1 Call To Spouse - Ms.   

ES advised we are researching her requests, we have sent the information provided by the dealer to our PL group
to research, the dealer replaced the valve body and this has corrected the concern, the vehicle is ready, we will
have an update by Thursday at the latest.  Customer understood, but felt we were maybe waiting on an update to
the software.  ES advised of not being aware of this.  ES wait for PL.

04/20/2009 04:58:36 FOXK1 Voice Mail To Product Liaison - Chris 

ES seeking an update.  ES call customer.

04/17/2009 04:48:55 PRENTIM FAX To Product Liaison - Chris Lewis 

RC faxed incident report to PL based on customer and dealer conversation in notes.  Wait PL.

90095128 Page 3 of 4



Contacts
04/17/2009 04:48:31 PRENTIM Assigned To Southern - PRENTIM 

RC to review with PL.

04/17/2009 04:40:15 ZIEHMEC Assigned To Southern - CCC 

Please note customer alleges accident due to hesitation. RC to further research.

04/17/2009 04:12:46 ZIEHMEC Call To Dealer Service Mgr - James @ West Houston Volkswagen (425047)

RCM advised Service Manager of the customers concerns and what the customer is seeking. Service Manager
states: they have found the vehicle operating to specifications several times; he has driven it home before; concern
is vehicle does not have power; first time they found the customer was not putting premium gas in it; now the
vehicle had a hesitation concern and they backed into a basketball pole; the field and Service Manager drove it
with the customer; they are going to do the repairs to the valve body but they will not cover the body damage per
the FOM; the customer is in rental but has to return it today or they will be paying for it as the valve body is
repaired and the customer is aware of this; the vehicle has been to dealer 3 times, twice for this concern; total of
17 days. RCM to assign to level 2 as this is an alleged accident.

04/17/2009 03:41:44 ZIEHMEC Assigned To RCM - Southern - BALDWIA 

Assigned for handling.

04/17/2009 03:32:40 SHEARDA Assigned To RCM - Southern - CCC 

Customer states that the vehicle has been to dealer 425047 three to four times for a hesitation concern, and had
been advised that the dealership is waiting on a program to address this; Customer states that the vehicle had this
concern and hit a basket ball goal and now she is being advise that the concern will not  be covered;  Customer is
seeking to either the vehicles hesitations concern and the damage to the rear of the vehicle to be addressed at no
cost to her or she wants us to take this vehicle back and give her the $5k she put down as a deposit.  RCM to
evaluate and follow up with customer by Mon., 004/20/2009 on her cell,   RCM to evaluate.

04/17/2009 03:16:58 SHEARDA Call From Spouse - Ms. 

Customer states:  Original owner; Customer leased from VCI; This customer/family has owned one vehicle(s);
Does not maintain the vehicle at our dealer; No additional warranty/Service contract; working with Jeremy AS, and
Kathy Scott the sales person; Customer states that the vehicle is at dealer 425047 as there is a hesitation concern;
Customer states when the vehicle is at a full stop and you accelerate the it will hesitate; Customer states that the
vehicle has been to the dealership a few times for this concern and they have been advised that they are waiting
on a program to address this and now they are waiting on a part to come in which they think will address this
concern;  Customer state that the other day her son was attempting to move the vehicle when it hesitated and hit a
basketball goal; states that dealer 425047 states that the concern will not be covered; Customer states this is a
safety concern and what would of happen if her daughter had been driving; Customer is seeking to us to either; to
repair the hesitation concern and the rear damage to the vehicle or she wants us to take this vehicle back and give
her a deposit of $5k back; this customer perceives this to be a premature failure.  CO advised customer that our
obligation as the manufacture is to repair the vehicle within the parameters of the warranty; advised that because
of the nature of her concern CO is going to assign this case to a RCM to evaluate; advised that CO is not setting
any false expectations and that the RCM will follow up by Mon., 04/20/2009 before the close of business.
Customer states they have no vehicle to drive.  CO advised of our rental policy and advised customer to contact
the dealership for assistance.  CO to assign to RCM to evaluate.
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